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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA \,\7/

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:;
JUN 27 2016
SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 591. Last assessed
to: Mario Guadalupe Rodriguez, a single man and Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez, a married man as his sole and
separate property. District 4 [$6,093]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.
WRECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Hanna Maria for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's

public auction sale associated with parcel 750040066-6;
(continued on page two) .

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the April 29, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title
to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 20, 2014, Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 16, 2014, to parties of
interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot
book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain

current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

(continued on page two)
“Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

POLICY/CONSENT

'C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

FINANCIAL DATA | CurrentFiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: {per Exec. Office)
COST $ 6,093 % 0| $ 6,093 $ 0 )
7 C t01 Pol
NET COUNTY COST | $ os NE ols p| “onsent [ Poliey X
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A
For Fiscal Year: 16/17

APPROVE

BY: /‘44%»/ //(%;
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Won

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 4 | Agenda Number: 9 - 1 9



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 591. Last assessed to:
Mario Guadalupe Redriguez, a single man and Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez, a married man as his sole and separate

property. Dijﬁﬁt %%,%‘%Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE:

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Deny the claim from Suha Maria;

Deny the claim from the Law Office of V. lyer attorney for Fireside Bank fka Fireside Thrift Co.;
Deny the claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department;

Deny the claim from the City of Oxnard,;

Deny the claim from Akbar Sharif, Esq. for Dana Point Seaview Condominium Association;
Deny the claim from Riverside County Department of Child Support Services;

Deny the claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board,

Deny the claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization;

. Deny the claim from Ashley Wistrom, attorney for Vion Holdings, LLC,

. Deny the claim from Alex Castellon and Associates, Inc. dba Sapphire Realty;

. Deny the claim from Cristina Sanchez agent for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez;

. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Hanna Maria in the amount of $6,093.66, no

sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court,
pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675,

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received twelve claims for excess proceeds:

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

Claim from Hanna Maria based on a Deed of Trust with Assignment of Rents recorded June 26, 2008 as
Instrument No. 2008-0348650.

Claim from Suha Maria based on a Deed of Trust with Assignment of Rents recorded June 26, 2008 as
Instrument No. 2008-0348650.

Claim from the Law Office of V. lyer attorney for Fireside Bank fka Fireside Thrift Co. based on an Abstract of
Judgment recorded February 9, 2005 as [nstrument No. 2005-0111613.

Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded May 3, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0297470.

Claim from the City of Oxnard based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded September 24, 2007 as
Instrument No. 2007-0597765.

Claim from Akbar Sharif, Esq. for Dana Point Seaview Condominium Association based on an Abstract of
Judgment recorded June 10, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0295045.

Claim from Riverside County Department of Child Support Services based on a Notice of Support Judgment
recorded December 1, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0530069.

Claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board based on a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded
December 5, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0534919.

Claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization based on a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded
February 21, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0075537.

Claim from Ashley Wistrom, attorney for Vion Holdings, LLC based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded
November 29, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0577932.

Claim from Alex Castellon and Associates, Inc. dba Sapphire Realty based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded December 13, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0606460.

Claim from Cristina Sanchez agent for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez based on an Authorization for Agent to
Collect Excess Proceeds, a Grant Deed recorded August 24, 1990 as Instrument No. 315604 and a Grant
Deed recorded June 26, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0348649.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 591. Last assessed to:
Mario Guadalupe Rodriguez, a single man and Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez, a married man as his sole and separate
property. District 4 [$6,093&. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: JUN 27 20

PAGE: Page 3 of 3

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Hanna
Maria be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $6,093.66. The claim from Suha Maria be denied since she was not
a party of interest at the time of the sale. The claims from the Law Office of V. lyer, attorney for Fireside Bank fka Fireside
Thrift Co., the State of California, Employment Development Department, the City of Oxnard, Akbar Sharif, Esq. for Dana
Point Seaview Condominium Association, Riverside County Department of Child Support Services, the State of California,
Franchise Tax Beard, the State of California, State Board of Equalization, Ashley Wistrom, attorney for Vion Holdings,
LLC and Alex Castellon and Associates, Inc. dba Sapphire Realty be denied since the liens filed are not associated with
our last assessees. Since the amount claimed by Hanna Maria exceeds the amount of excess proceeds available for Jose
Louis Gonzales Sanchez’s portion of excess proceeds, there are no funds available for consideration for the claim from
Cristina Sanchez, agent for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax
Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants
by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the Deed of Trust holder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supperting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds iy &E"”
olw — o
O o= D
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 B A =
J:'}"-‘_‘; Gj m
> 1
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G c—)rt‘?w < hc:)
0y i
| s B
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 gg = s
Q5 Y M
o< N ;
:m C- L

Date Sold: April 29, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015
I/Wg, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess, proceeds in the amount of

$ é; 036 . éé from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the L4 lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [c ?/g é]_at the time of the saie f the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. QOrecorded on _§ — "‘Df A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We have listed below and attached

I/We are the rightful clafmants by wrtue of the attached assignment of interest
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED
LTTACHED A Cppy of THE SecVLed MoT<
AGHNST THE SORT2CT DLoPrevd 4umsds fRole:

L4/ 52%7{65 Of— /‘){)»Q bf/!f?f ///KZ—/USéS

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this_ 2/ dayof_<] (/ [,/(/ 20_ a_sS A DIELO G}g
County, State

et o oy )
: | 4
Signature of Claimant

Si imant

\ .

/—_t[fmfu M ,/Jr_ﬁ-/"/zl Sudbse Mare

Print Name Print Name

lYGd. VISTA GLAUDE £ )2 Vst Grumdoc Ll
Street Address Street Address ]
El Caqpal. CA-G20(T EL oy <A G704
City, State, Zlp/ r i City, State, Zip-~ :
p 9= 24T T <19 Ypd ( 99T

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)

Phone Number



First American Title - DOC # 2008- 348650

Order No. 2869049-12 06/26/2008 o8:00
Eserow No. 101-24096-MM Recorded in Officiall
‘Loan No. County of River|

Larry W. War|
Assessor, County Cler

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Mr. Hanna Maria

Fee:23.00

Records
ide

& Recorder

IR

1530 Jamacha Road Suite Z s R U [PaGE| size | DA

AT

MISC | LONG| RFD

COPY

El Cajon, CA 92019 ? ,L\

(

(M)A T L 260 426 | PCORINCOR| sMF [Nchia]  E%Am

Parcel No. 750040066-6 =g

T: CTY | Ui OO\

&Cﬂé 4”"/9 /)SEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

(SHORT FORM) 01_3

This DEED OF TRUST, made August 13, 2007, between Jose Luis Gonzales Sanchez, a marrjed man as his

sole and separate property, herein called TRUSTOR, whose address is 27895 Hot Wells Rd., Des

ert Hot Springs,

CA 92240, First American Titie Corpany, a Califoinia corporation, herein caled TRUSTEE, and Hanna Maria,
a California Corporation, herein called BENEFICIARY, WITNESSETH: That Trustor grants to Trustee in Trust

with Power of Sale, that property in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as

THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST, SAN BERNARDINO

MERIDIAN IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF.

OFFICIAL

SAID PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 113 OF A RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK 29
PAGE 86 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, EXCEPT ALL OIL, GAS AND
OTHER MINERALS AS RESERVED TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY PATENT REIFORDED MAY

25, 1972, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 6826.

together with the rents, issues and the profits thereof, subject, however, to the right, power and authority hereinafter giy

en to and conferred

upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits for the purpose of securing (1) payment of the sum ¢f $82,000.00 with
interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note or notes of even date herewith made by Trustor, payable tojorder of Beneficiary,
and extensions or renewals thereof, and (2) the performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or ¢ontained herein and

(3) payment of additional sums and interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or his successors or assi
by a promissory note or notes reciting that they are secured by this Deed of Trust.

ns, when evidenced

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described, Trustor expressly make$ each and all of the
agreements, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision A anditis_
mutually agreed that each and ail of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the fictitious deed of trust recordbd in Orange County

August 17, 1964, and in all other counties August 18, 1964, in the book and at the page of Official Records in the office of
of the county where said property is located, noted below opposite the name of such county, namely:

COUNTY BOOK PAGE COUNTY BOOK PAGE COUNTY BOOK PAGE COUNTY BO(Q
Alameda 1288 556 Kings 858 713 Placer 1023 379 Sierra 38
Alpine 3 130- Lake 437 110 Plumas 166 1307 Siskiyou 506
31
Amador 133 438 Lassen 192 367 Riverside 3778 347 Solano 1287
Butte 1330 513 Los Angeles T-3878 874 Sacramento 5039 124 Sonoma 2067
Calaveras 185 338 Madera 911 136 SanBenito 300 405 Stanistaus 1970
Colusa 323 391 Marin 1849 122 San Bernardino 6213 768 Sutter 655
Contra Costa 4684 1 Mariposa 90 453 San Francisco  A-804 596 Tehama 457
Del Norte 101 549 Mendocino 667 99 San Joaquin 2855 283 Trinity 108
El Dorado 704 635 Merced 1660 753 San Luis Obispo 1311 137 Tulare 2530
Fresno 5052 623 Modoc 191 93 San Mateo 4778 175 Tuolumne 135
Glenn 469 76 Mono 69 302 Santa Barbara 2065 881 Ventura 2607
Humboldt 801 83 Monterey 357 239 Santa Clara 6626 664 Yolo 769
Imperial 1189 701 Napa 704 742 Santa Cruz 1638 607 Yuba 398
Inyo 165 672 Nevada 363 94 Shasta 800 633
Kem 3756 690 Orange 7182 18 San Diego SERIES 5 Book 1964, Page 149774

shgll insurel to and bind the parties hereto, with respect to the property above described. Said agreements, terms and proy
said subdivisions A and B, (identical in all counties, and printed on Page 3 of this document hereof) are by the within refergd

Page 1 of 4

the county recorder

K PAGE

187
762

621
427
56

585
183
595
108
47

237
16

693

isions contained in
nce thereto,




T, - '

incorporated herein and made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes as fully as if set forth at length herein, and Bengficiary may charge
for a #tatement regarding the obligation secured hereby, provided the charge therefore does not exceed the maximum allpwed by law.

JShouId the Trustor or his successors in interest, without consent in writing of the Beneficiary, sell, transfer or convey, for permit to be sold,
transferred or conveyed, his interest in the property, or any part thereof, then Beneficiary may, at his option declare all gums secured hereby
immediately due and payable.

'_fhe Note secured hereby is subject to Section 2966 of the Civil Code which provides that the holder of the Note shall bive written notice to
Trustor, or his successor in interest, of prescribed information at least 90 and not more than 150 days before any balloon payment is due.

At Beneficiary’s option, the maturity of the note secured hereby may be extended, however, such extension must be a mddification
in writing, of the note and executed by both Payor and Beneficiary to become effective.

The undersigned Trustor, requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him &t his address
hereinbefore set forth.

Signature of Trustor

- COMM. #1562241| z
b Notary Public - California 3
o *~San Diego County | =
Sos5€ L s Eonza /C)_T < qﬂc/] . My Comm. Expires Mar. 21, 2803 |
Jose Luig G';E]a]/e"" Sanchez
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
}
COUNTY OF San Diego }
On  August 10, 2007 . before me, M. Marr , @ Notary

Public, personally appeared _** Jose Luis Gonzales Sanchez **
/ , personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the Within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hanc;j and official seal.

Signature -/\”\ ml/\. (Seal)

Page 2 of 4




u

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse 1 Addresses
so that we can return the card to you. ; B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Daii\lrgr)
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, % /% L ]
or on the front if space permits. : M ff A (/ / Xq/ 6
D. Is defivéry address different from item 17 1 ves
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Hanna Mamai
BlewembEr 40, 2D 1442 Vista¥wande Rd
El Cajon, #582019 ————
. EP 200-591 & Certified Mail [ Express Mall
Hanna Maria : 1 Registered {7 Return Receipt for Merchandist
1442 Vista Grande Rd O Insured Mail 1 C.0.D.
El Cajon, CA 92019 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number T 17
Re: APN: 750040066-6 (Transfer from service label) _______'?DLS Ok40 0OOL Lkek C e
TC 200 Item 591 PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-152

Date of Sale: April 29, .
To Whom [t May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

____Notarized Affidavit for Collection of _____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
___Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled _____Atrticles of Incorporation (if applicable
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of _____Court Order Appointing Administrator
____ Certified Death Certificate for _____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
____ Copy of Birth Certificates for __ Other—

Please send in all documents within 30 days (December 10, 20185). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org




EF<00- 59/

Hanna Maria - Suha Maria
1442 Vista Grande Road
El Cajon, CA 92019
619-244-4787

November 30, 2015

Attn: Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
P. O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Re: APN:  750040066-6
TC 200 Item 591
Date of Sale:  April 29, 2014
Response to Your Letter Dated November 10, 2015

Dear Ms. Pazicni:
This letter is

(1) to act as a cover letter for an enclosed copy of the promissory note secured by a deed of trust
recorded on 6/20/08 as Document No. 2008-0348050 that encumbered the real property which was the
subject of the referenced tax sale, and

(2) to confirm that we have received no payment on this obligation since our application claim
for excess proceeds from the sale of tax defaulted property, more than $60,000.00 is currently owing to
us on that obligation.

The amount of the original claim was intended to confirm the total amount of any overage. 1
believe the original sum was provided by someone in your department. I apologize if the amount of
claim was less than the actual overage sum available. My intention was to confirm that we were making
claim for the total overage amount available.

My records show that a copy of the enclosed secured note was sent with my original claim
application on July 21. 2014, but T am enclosing an additional copy with this letter for your convenience.

Thank you for your continuing attention to my claim, and for the continuing assistance of the
Riverside Treasurer -Tax Collector’s office.

Sincerely,

: 1 ( € ¢ . 7
et - pres Nt S

LA
— . Suha Maria



DO NOT DESTROY THIS NOTE: When paid, said original Note, together with the Deed of Trust securing same,
must be surrendered to Trustee for cancellation and retention before reconveyance will be made.

Escrow No: 101-24096-MM

NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST

STRAIGHT NOTE

$82,000.00 EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA AUGUST 10, 2007
On or before, August __ , 2007, and for value received | promise to pay to

Hanna Maria, a married man as his sole and separate property

or order at El Cajon, California or at place designated by the holder(s) hereof, the sum of EIGHTY TWO
THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($82,000.00) with interest from - date endorsed - until paid at the rate of

1.000% per annum. The whole sum of principal plus accrued interest shall be due and payable on or before
August , 2009.

This Note is subject to Section 2966 of the Civil Code, which provides that the holder of this Note shall give
written notice to the Payor, or his successor in interest, of prescribed information at least 90 and not more
than 150 days before any balloon payment is due.

Payor reserves the privilege of prepaying this Note in part or in full at any time without prepayment penalty.

Should the Payor or his successors in interest, without consent in writing of the Beneficiary, sell, transfer or
convey, or permit to be sold, transferred or conveyed, his interest in the property, or any part thereof, then
Beneficiary may, at his option declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable.

This Note contains a balloon payment at maturity.

At Beneficiary's option, the maturity of this note may be extended, however, such extension must be a
modification, in writing, of this note and executed by both Payor and Beneficiary to become effective.

Each payment shall be credited first on interest then due and the remainder on principal; and interest shall
cease upon the principal so credited. Should default be made in payment of any installment when due, the
whole sum of principal and interest shall become immediately due at the option of the holder of this Note.
Principal and interest shall be payable in lawful money of the United States of America. Should suit be
commenced to collect this Note or any portion thereof, such sum as the Court may deem reasonable shall be
added hereto as attorney’s fees. This Note is secured by a Deed of Trust to First American Title
Company, a California Corporation as Trustee, affecting the property located at: 27895 Hot Wells Road,
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240.

L\ - , =
Jgﬁt %@«\,"j L';C?Vl ’Cﬂ(/("ﬁ’ — € éjc /{?2,,
Jose Luis Gonsales Sanche:




Affidavit

To Riverside County

This is to state that Hanna Maria Inc was a typo error and that the beneficiary of the deed of
trust with assignment of rents NO 2008-0348650 of the promissory note for $82,000 is:

HANNA MARIA a married man residing in the state of California.

;,/,"/;M/é/&\ L= _

Ne e cotttclecd }\)cﬁ&\ry



GAL!FORNEA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT .GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

Signature of Dacument Signer No. 2 (if any)

Signature of Doctiment Signer No. 1

e

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is aﬁached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me

San Di q ! :
County of __oan Diego on this day of DEC.CMEP 2015,

by Date Month Year
() HAmma Mariol
BRANDY THOMAS ~fand-2) , 3'
Commission # 2110444 Name@ of Signer(#
Notary Public - California i
San Diego County F proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019 to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature %ZM@
=" S

Signature of Notary Public

Seal
Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section js optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudufent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Document Date;

Title or Type of Document:
Number of Pages Slgner(s) Other Than Named Above:

©201 4 Natlonal Notary Assomatlon wwwNatlonalNotary org * ‘l 800 US NOTARY (1 800 876 6827} tem #5910



Accrued Interest for Deed of Trust on 750040066-6

Original Loan Amount
% Rate 1 per annum =

Interest per day =

Amount owing as of
Interest from
Interest from
Interest from
Interest from
Interest from
Interest from
Interest from

$820.00
$2.25

08/10/2007
08/10/2007
08/10/2008
08/10/2009
08/10/2010
08/10/2011
08/10/2012
08/10/2013

08/10/2008
08/10/2009
08/10/2010
08/10/2011
08/10/2012
08/10/2013
04/29/2014
(262 Days)

Total

$820.00
$820.00
$820.00
$820.00
$820.00
$820.00
$588.60

$82,000.00

$82,000.00
$82,820.00
$83,640.00
$84,460.00
$85,280.00
$86,100.00
$86,920.00
$87,508.60

$87,508.60



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds -
A 2 0
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 e 5, m
w» .1;'..' rﬂ O
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G ‘?::,5?1 '3. Rl
Vv }'. - —
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 ?“?n P .o
28 & o
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 e .o O
T2 o
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 .g"- —
o

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4875, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$.15,101.9%F _ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [ X] lienholder(s),

] broperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale, of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2005 () | ‘lg 13ecorded on __2 T Q|o0s” . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
ABLIRRCT  pF  DUDGMENT  Ddoe # ooz - OUNT613

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

:'25”"dayof frugest  oolfa_ SANTA _CLARD  cooNTY, CHLIFRNIA

Executed this

it . County, State
S“ignature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
For \ LD CFFI CE oF
Vidityn 1y el C V. iyet
Print Name ' - Print Name
Y ) a . x
g 4ishHs San ff"?Q,azr&k‘, Mﬂﬂd
Street Address # (8T ~ Street Address
) S oyt S G 9
San  Jote CH 950135 w7
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
Jyoa = ey,
Aok~ €30 -j95Y
Phone Number Phone Number

§CO 8-21 (1-99)
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Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.0O.Box 12005
Riverside CA 925002 8/25/14

Dear Tax Collector

Re: Excess Proceeds

Please see the attached claim for excess proceeds. Thank you.

Thank you.

AT

Since;efy,

Y

Vidhya Iyer
Attorney
SBN# 235703
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! EJ-001
$) TEL NO.:
(818) 227-0100

FAX NO.:

(818) 227-0101

AT DRNEY O PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Mame and /&
Racordi:\g requested by and retum lo:

Dean R. Prober (Bar # 106207)

Polk, Prober & Raphael
20750 Ventura Blvd., #100,Woodland Hills, California 91364
AToRR X RebioR A EeoRD

NAME OF GOURT: Superior Court of California, County of Riverside

street aobress: 4050 MAIN STREET

FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

MAILING ADDRESS:

ey ano 2 cove: RIVERSIDE 92501-3703
srancH Nave: CENTRAL DISTRICT

2003-6111613
/83726885 83 :86A
2of 3

PLAINTIFF: Fireside Bank Fka Fireside Thrift Co.
DEFENDANT: Jose L. Sanchez, Ir.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT [__| Amended

CASE NUMBER:

RIC415733

1.The [X] Judgment creditor [__] assigned of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's

Name and fast known address

JOSE L. SANCHEZ, JR. NOTIFICATION MAILED
1472 SAN CLEMENTE CIRCLE, UNIT R USA POSTAL SERYICE
RONA, CA 92882
b. Driver's license No. and state: . Unknown
¢. Social security No.: NN Unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
Mailed to (name and address): JOSE L. SANCHEZ, JR.

SAN CLEMENTE CIRCLE, UNIT R, CORONA, CA 92882

e. Ez]ZOriginal abstract recorded in this county:
(1) Date:
(2) Instrument No.:

Date: January 12, 2005
DEAN R, PROBER

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

FOR COURT USE ONLY

WIS IRR R -

f. ] information on additional judgment debtors is
shown on page two.

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

2.a. [X] ) certify that the following is a true and correct abstract
of the judgment entered in this action.
b. ] A cenifled copy of the judgment is attached.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address):

FIRESIDE BANK FKA FIRESIDE THRIFT CO.

5050 HOPYARD RD., #200, PLEASANTON, CA 94588
4. Judgment debtor (full name as It appears in judgment):

Jose L. Sanchez, Jr.

a. Judgment entered on

{date): January 4, 2005

b. Renewal entered on
(date):

[SEAL]

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 7,736.45
7. EAn : execution lien [_—_] atlachment lien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: §
b. In favor of (name and address):

8. A stay of enforcement has
a.[ ] notbeen ordered by the court,
b.[ ] been ordered by the court effective until

- dlal)
This abstract issued on {date): f
JA N 3( )2005 9. ] Thisfjuggment js an installment judgment.
1 —t
Clerk, bywﬂae_. Deputy
P oy Councl of St ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ) Code of Civil Procedure, §§a Py
EJ-001 [Rav. Januery 1, 2003 (C|V|L) 674, 700.190

H010 Rierside



CASE NUMBER:

PLAINTIFF: Fireside Bank Fka Fireside Thrift Co.
DEFENDANT: Jose L. Sanchez, Jr. RIC415733

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS

10. Name and last known address 14, Name and last known address
|
Driver's license No. & state: ] Unkown Driver's license No. & state: ] Unkown
] Uknown Social security No.: I Uknown

Social security No.:

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

11. Name and last known address 15. Name and last known address
Driver’s license No. & state: L] Unkown Driver's license No. & state: ] Unkown
Uknown Social security No.: Uknown

Social security No.:

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

12. Name and last known address 16. Name and last known address
— I == —
Driver's license No. & state: C_J Unkown Driver's license No. & state:; L] Unkown
Uknown Soclal security No.: Uknown

Social security No.:

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

13. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state; L] uUnkown Driver’s license No. & state: [ 1 unkown
1 Uknown Social security No.: 1 Uknown

Sociat security No.;
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

TR
18. ] Continued on Attachment 18.

A e : ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT
T -

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

2885-0111613

62/89/28085 88 :B8A
3 of 3

Page 2 of 2




ﬁ Development RECEIVED

Department
State of California ZmifJUng PH hSL‘
.. RIVERSIDE €Ot
July 23, 2014 TREAS-TAX COLLNvToR

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER
P.O. BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

Attn.: EXCESS PROCEEDS

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Item No.: 591 EDD Account:
Last Assessee:; JOSE R. SANCHEZ

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds from the sale of
tax defaulted property for APN.: 7560040066-6

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed
above on the payment. Send payment to:

CASHIER-BENEFIT RECOVERY
EDD

PO BOX 826806

SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim form, you may contact me at (916)
464-1006 .

Sincerely,

béhristé

Department Representative

Enclosure

Employment Development Department e« P.O. Box 826218 e Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 e 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE R. SANCHEZ

APN NO.: 750040066-6

ITEM NO.: 591

SALE DATE.: APRIL 29, 2014

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1006

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 819.00
Interest from 04/13/07 to 06/29/14  § 749.55
10% per annum.

Other Charges: (Costs) $ 297.90
Less Credit(s) received $ 78.00
Total Due $ 1,788.45

X Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
[ 1  The claim has been fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct. "

Dated July 23, 2014 Signature:
K. C?rist, Department Representative




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

On July 23, 2014 before me, J. FAHLMAN, Deputy Clerk, personally appeared
K. CHRIST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_ /@/ ﬁ E J. Fahiman
Signature:
7
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELCPMENT DEPARTMENT
% BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION ’
SECTION, MIC 91
P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218v"
TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION

SECTION, MIC 91

P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218 w’/

0C # 2007- @2974?@

05/03!2@01 28:00A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry 4. Ward
ounty Clerk & Recorder

i
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ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00297470

DOCUMENT TITLE

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TC GCVT. CODE 27361.6

Page 1 of 3



EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, Siate Bar number. and
tetophors qumber):  1-80D-676-5737 S070434037

R ing reqlésied by and rowm to:

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91
P.0. BOX B26218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218
ATTORNEY JUDGMENT

FOR E CREDITOR :I

ASSIGNEE OF
RECCRD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENTV/

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

| I Amended

STREETADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 164
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104 o
CITY AND 2IF CODE:  SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
BRANCH NAME: SACRAMENTO - LIMITED CiVIL
PLAINTIFF: STATE CF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT | CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ 07ED34037 v
FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The E judgment creditor [: assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address
" JOSE SANCHEZ
25340 GENTIAN AVE

MORENO VALLEY CA 92551-4606 v/

b. Driver's license No. and state:
c. Socia security No..

—
|

|I| Unknown
[:' Unknown

4. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (Pame and address): (Same as kne 1.a. abovs)

z [ wntormation on additional judgment 4.
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5.

State of California .
Employment Development Departrent

P.O. Box 826218, Sacramento, CA 92430-6218

Date: 4/19/2007

S. Allen
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME}

B Information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.
Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:
b. Instrument No.:

v S Mo

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORMEY)

Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$1,071.90
Al judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

©.
7.

a. Judgment entered on (date): 04/13/07

b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. () mhis judgment is an instaliment judgment.

{SEAL)

10. 1 an [ executiontien [ attachment lien
i5 endersed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount; $
b. In favor of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has

a. [E not been ardered by the courl.

b. [ been ordered by the court effective unti

(date):

12. a, X | certify that this is a true and cormect abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.
b. [__1 A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

This abstracl issued on (dals).

04/13/07 g
Clerk, by y | , Deputy
e aiar G Catomia. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT---CIVIL Gode ofChlProceraors 43 468 466,
€001 [Rev. January 1, 2008) AND SMALL CLAIMS 674,700 180
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00297470 Page 2 of 3



PLAINTIFF: CASE NUMBER;

DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

e 13. Judgment creditor (name and address): 14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [ continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

|

18. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown
Social security No.: Unknown Social security No.: D Unknown
Summaons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).
18. Name anr last known address 19. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown
Social security No.: D Unknown Social security No.: D Unknown
Summans was personally served at or mailed to {address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
20. Name and last known address 21. Name and last known address

— _
|

o —_—

Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown
Social security Na.: D Unknown Social security No.: D Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

22. [ continued on Attachment 22.

. LB For a1, 2000 ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-—CIVIL Pam 32
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00297470 Page 3 of 3



SSN:

Liability Amount

[ $819.00

|

PreJudg.interest

| $39.90

|

Court Costs

[ $258.00

Interest

| $749.55

Credits/Payments

[ -$78.00

|

Amount Due

[ $1,788.45

Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

Date Code Credits Debits Transaction Detail
08/02/06 00 $819.00 Overpayment
06/01/07 00 $9.10 Interest
07/03/07 00 $9.40 Interest
08/01/07 00 $8.52 Interest
09/04/07 00 $9.99 Interest
10/01/07 00 $7.93 Interest
11/01/07 00 $9.10 Interest
12/03/07 00 $9.40 Interest
01/02/08 00 $8.81 Interest
02/01/08 00 $8.81 Interest
03/03/08 00 $9.10 Interest
04/02/08 00 $8.81 Interest
05/01/08 00 $8.52 Interest
06/02/08 00 $9.40 Interest
07/01/08 00 $8.52 Interest
08/01/08 00 $9.10 Interest
09/02/08 00 $9.40 Interest
10/10/08 00 $15.00 Court Costs
10/10/08 00 $11.16 Interest
10/21/08 00 $30.00 Court Costs
11/03/08 00 $7:25 Interest
12/01/08 00 $8.57 Interest
01/02/09 00 $9.79 Interest
02/02/09 00 $9.49 Interest
02/13/09 21 -$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset
03/02/09 00 $8.21 Interest
04/01/09 00 $8.54 Interest
05/01/09 00 $8.54 Interest
06/01/09 00 $8.82 Interest
07/01/09 00 $8.54 Interest
08/03/09 00 $9.39 Interest
09/02/09 00 $8.54 Interest
10/02/09 00 $8.54 Interest
11/02/09 00 $8.82 Interest
12/01/09 00 $8.25 Interest
01/04/10 00 $9.68 Interest
02/01/10 00 $7.97 Interest
03/01/10 00 $7.97 Interest
04/01/10 00 $8.82 Interest
05/05/10 00 $9.68 Interest
06/01/10 00 $7.69 Interest
07/01/10 00 $8.54 Interest
08/02/10 00 $9.11 Interest
09/03/10 00 $9.11 Interest
10/01/10 00 $7.97 Interest
11/01/10 00 $8.82 Interest
12/01/10 00 $8.54 Interest
01/03/11 00 $9.39 Interest
02/01/11 00 $8.25 Interest
03/01/11 00 $7.97 Interest



Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

04/11/11 00 ' $11.67 Interest
05/02/11 00 $5.98 Interest
06/01/11 00 $8.54 Interest
07/01/11 00 $8.54 Interest
08/01/11 00 $8.82 Interest
09/01/11 00 $8.82 Interest
10/03/11 00 $9.11 Interest
11/01/11 00 $8.25 Interest
12/24/11 00 $15.09 Interest
01/03/12 00 $2.85 Interest
02/01/12 00 $8.25 Interest
03/01/12 00 $8.25 Interest
04/02/12 00 $9.11 Interest
05/01/12 00 $8.25 Interest
06/01/12 00 $8.82 Interest
07/03/12 00 $9.11 Interest
08/01/12 00 $8.25 Interest
09/04/12 00 $9.68 Interest
10/01/12 00 $7.69 Interest
11/01/12 00 $8.82 Interest
12/04/12 00 $9.39 Interest
01/02/13 00 $8.25 Interest
02/01/13 00 $8.54 Interest
03/01/13 00 $7.97 Interest
04/02/13 00 $9.11 Interest
05/01/13 00 $8.25 Interest
06/03/13 00 $9.39 Interest
07/02/13 00 $8.25 Interest
08/01/13 00 $8.54 Interest
09/03/13 00 $9.39 Interest
10/01/13 00 $7.97 Interest
11/01/13 00 $8.82 Interest
12/03/13 00 $9.11 Interest
01/03/14 00 $8.82 Interest
02/03/14 00 $8.82 Interest
03/04/14 00 $8.25 Interest
04/01/14 00 $7.97 Interest
05/01/14 00 $8.54 Interest

06/02/14 00 $9.11 Interest



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector o =
NESTE S
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds W = T
SR
201 . EESL A S T
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 S oy N
(igal —
L]
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G 538 }2 f<f1
—s :
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 Bo O
2= &
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 =

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

I/'We, pursuant o Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby ciaim excess, proceeds in the amount of
3 f 154 55 Vi

from the sale of the above mentioned ieal properly. I/\We were the lienhoider(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sgle of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No 2687~ 0557765 ; recorded on 89/2y 207 A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of mterest I’'We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
TImal! Clowms Chse No K5 152L49 rocorded [snoctof Jwdy ment,
_&m j2_bordh Veshira &M‘\Zfﬁ' Gnt Forversicle Qn,@

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of _ﬁ.‘lq , 20j4 at Veuhera, (i tiFprnle
@W County, State
Slgnatuario%almaf}_ é)ﬁ ﬂﬁ] oF Orencerd Signature of Claimant
Zarnz/mz Ebaoy
Print Name Print Name
. ., A,
300 L) Third #3000
Street Address Street Address

sz (A 930
City, State, Zip

§0.5" - 3497 V483 (/‘/zz 1)
Phone Number

Jos - Bs- T792 [Zwew /ﬂe‘) Phone Number

City, State, Zip

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



T _ DOC # 2007-0597765

09/24/2007 08:00R Fee:NC
. Page 1 of 6
PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION Recorded in Official Records
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: County of Riverside

Larry W. Ward

g&tg\?&gx’?ﬁg Street No.300 _ Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
ol 4 I III i IHIIi ||| I
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
City of Oxnard
300 West Third Street, No. 300 S R U |PaGE| sizE MISC | LONG coPY
Oxnard, CA 93030 , (p | i—
Attn: Lorraine Ebdon M | A | L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|[nCOR| smr({nCH Exﬁ';) @
T: cry | uni o2
. Space above this line for recorder's use only
TRA: ' - |
DTT: ; , )
Abstract for Jose Gonzalez, dba: Sunshine Manor MHP

Title of Document

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
($3:00 Additionai Recording Fee Applies)

ACR 238P-AS4REO (Rev. 02/2003)

—————ss




b
NO FEE GOVT 000.83 ~
RECORDING REQUESTED 8Y
City of Oxnard
300, West Third St.,
Suite 300
Oxnard, CA 93030

WHEN RECCGRDED MAIL TO
NAME City of Oxnaxd
Attn: Lorraine Ebdon
wang 300 West Third Street,
AbbREss Sujte 300

CITY, STATE Oxnard, CA
z2rcope 93030

v"

mmm|mmmmmmummmum

26980
‘.l
” t‘f:'” '3 52
;:mgoaaua'm .u.“ "
nLur,
PhTILp 3 §ongy fecorder

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLEES)

Abstract of Judament for Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP

SOi%Eﬁ?%J g L§-209



EJ-001

'
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT aﬁ’(u.m addruss, Stalo Gar aumbsr, snd

e
o{ [ophone aumbor):
Rocording requastad by md raturn to:

City of Oxnard

300 West Third St.,
Oxnard, CA 23030
Attn.! Lorraine Ebdon

Ste. 300

[ avomiey {3 woavenr [ | 7
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNW, coUntyofF  VENTURA
streer aoDRress: 300 South Victoria
MAILING ADORESS:
ciFY AND ZIf GODE: Ventura,
BRANGH NAME:

CA 93009

.’.

PLAINTIFF: Clty of Oxnard

DEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP

CASE NUMBER:

MS182649

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

1 Amended

FOR COURT USE OMLY

1. The X judgment creditor |_."] assignes of record

applles for an abstract of judgmant and represents the following:

a. Judgment deblor's
Nama and last known address

IJose Gonzalez
dba Sunshine Manor MHP
70225 Righway 111, #CI0
iRancho Mirage, CA 92270-2997
b. Drivar's ficanse No, and etata
¢. Sotlal security No.:

1
—

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

malled to (name and address).

2.[..] Informatien on additional judgment
debtors Iis shown on pags 2.
3. Judgment credltor {(neme and address).
Clty of Oxnard, 300 West Third St.,
Ste, 300, Oxnard, CA 93030

Date: June ; 2006

plain ing b
[TYPE OR PRINT NAVE)

v of Osnard

5 [

=) Unknown
[ Unknown

4, ] Information on additionat judgment

craditors i3 shown on page 2.

) Original abstract racorded In this county;

8. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewad:
$ 4,329.72
7. All Judgmant creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.
8. a. Judgment entered on (date); 05/08/06
b. Renewal enterad on (dale).
9.1 7] This Judgment is an Installment judgment,

This abstract issued on (dale):

10. {] An [ 1 executionlien | attachment flen
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

a. Amount: $
b. In faver of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. [3t] not been ordered by tha court.
b, been ordered by the court effeciive until
{date):
12. a. %, 1 certifd that this is & rue and corract abstract of
-, the jdgmant onterad In this action.

sk 12me | RGP
Clerk, by Daputy
! RAMOS
Forn Adapied o Mandviae Use ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Pige tor2
Pl fregigeo] AND SMALL GLAIMS bo{;ﬁﬁg ot of Gl rocudae, 4 120480




®

. '

A

' RUAINTIFF; City of Oxnard

TDEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP

CASE NUMBER:

M5182649

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name end address):

15.{ | Continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
18. Mama and last known address

Driver's license No. & state: L 1Unknown
Soclal securlty No.: " JUnknown

Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

Niame and last known address

18.
[ o

L —1

Driver's license No. & state: [ JUnknown
Social security No.: [CJunknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20.

—

Name and last known address

—
_

Driver's license No. & state: }Unknown
Social security No.: {__JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

22. [ ] Continued on Attachment 22.

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Name and last kiown address

M o

L -

Driver's license No. & stata: [ IUnknown
Social security No.: " JUnknown
Summons was perscnally served at or mailed to (address):

19. Name and tast known address

[ o

L

Driver's license No. & state: [ JUnknown
Social security No.: 7 JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address).

-

21. Name and last known address

M T

L

Drivers license No. & state: ___Unknown
Sacial security No.: L. TuUnknown
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address);

|

EJ-001 [Rev, Jaruery 1, 2006]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT~—~CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Pags 2012
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PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss
COUNTY OF VENTURA )

I am a resident of the county aforesaid, [ am over the age of eighteen years and not a party
to the within entitled action; my business address is: 300 West Third Street, Oxnard, California

93030.
On June _.’_, 2006, 1 served the following:

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

By placing a tru¢ copy of the aforementioned document to each below named party in a sealed
envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Oxnard, California,
addressed as follows:

JOSE GONZALEZ

DBA SUNSHINE MANOR MHP

70225 HIGHWAY 111, #C10
RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270-2997 )

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June d__ , 2006, at Oxnard, California.

‘Anne Daly, Sr. Admin: - ecretary




This is a true certificd copy of the record
i€ it bears the seal, buprinted fo purple ink,
of the Conufx Pecarcor,

PHILIP 3, SCHAMET, COUNTY RECORDER
VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA




" NO FEE GOVT'CODE 27383 o
RECORDING REQUESTED BY

city of Oxnard
300 West Third St.,
Suite 300

Oxnard, CA 93030 HlllllﬂllﬂllIIIIIIIMIIHIHlllllllllllll

60614-0126980

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO ‘
NAME City of Oxnard eﬁ?‘{i ; Fees: $0.00
Attn: Lorraine Ebdon 7280832310232 ugL“ PN

MALNG 300 West Third Street, Ventura Cou
Phillp - Sohmigorder

ADDRESS Suite 300

oy, sTaTE Oxnard, CA
zircobe 93030

SPAGE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

Abstract of Judgment for Jose Gonzalez dba sunshine Manor MHP

SOE‘%% Ls-201




: : _. EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar number, and
telephona number):
Recording requasled by and return to:

City of Oxnard

300 West Third St., Ste. 300

Oxnard, CAR 93030

Attn.: Lorraine Ebdon

[ ] ATTORNEY [ x | JUDGMENT [ | ASSIGNEE OF
- FOR CREDITOR "~ RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, cOUNTY of VENTURA
sTREETADDRESS: BOO South Victoria

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY.

MAILING ADDRESS:
ciryanpzie cooe: Ventura,
BRANCH NAME:

cA 93009

PLAINTIFF: City of Oxnard

DEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP

CASE NUMBER:

MS5182649

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

(1 Amended

FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The [X ] judgment creditor [ ] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of jJudgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

|Jose Gonzalez
dba Sunshine Mancr MHP
70225 Highway 111, #C10
|Rancho Mirage, CA 92270-2997
b. Driver's llcense No. and state:
¢. Social security No.:

o

—

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (nrame and address):

2.[ 7’| Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address):

City of Oxnard, 300 West Third St.,

4. [

[ ] Unknown
[ Unknown

| Information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.

5. "] Original abstract recorded in this county:

a Date:

Ste. 300, Oxnard, CA 93030 . Instrument N
Date; June , 2006 /
Delaina Finch, on behalf of the City of Oxnard
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF AFFLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 4,329.72
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.
8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 03 /08/06
b. Renewal entered on (date).
9. [ ] This judgment is an installment judgment.

[SEAL)

10. [ _ ] An {__} executionlien [__] attachmentlien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

a. Amount: §
b. In favor of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. [ X ] notbeen ordered by the court.
b. [__] been ordered by the court effective until
{dale).
12. a.[ % | |certi f that thls Is a trus and correct abstract of

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use
Judicial Council of Califernia
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

This abstract issued on (dafe): b A the jydgment entered in this action.
e HICH. El\ i b judgmenls attached
7 [} b
RA RAMOS
Page 10of 2

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 4B8.480,
700.180

ral
So}ﬁet,gr ey
(& P
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'

PLAINTIFF: City of Oxnard

| DEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP

CASE NUMBER:

MS182649

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15.| "} Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. Namse and last known address

L ]

Driver's license No. & state:
Social security No.:
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address);

18. Name and last known address

[ T

L |

Driver's liconse No. & state:
Soclal security No.:
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. Name and last known address

[ T

_—

Driver's license No. & state:
Soclal security No.:
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

22, [~'| Continued on Attachment 22.

[_ Junknown
[_JUnknown

[___J Unknown
[~ TUnknown

| JUnknown
[ ~ Unknown

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

Name and last known address

17,
M o

L |

Driver's license No. & state: | :] Unknown
Social security No.: | TUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed fo (address):

Name and last known address

19.
F—‘ 1

L |

Driver's license No. & state: [ ]Unknown
Soclal security No.: [ ]JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

21. Name and last known.address

I— o

Driver's license No. & state: [ |Unknown

Social security No.: | __ |Unknown
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

£4-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Paged of 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS




b N
Lo ]
a »

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss
COUNTY OF VENTURA )

[ am a resident of the county aforesaid, I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party
to the within entitled action; my business address is: 300 West Third Street, Oxnard, California

93030.
On June _ﬁ_ , 2006, I served the following:

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

By placing a true copy of the aforementioned document to each below named party in a sealed
envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Oxnard, California,

‘s addressed as follows:

JOSE GONZALEZ

DBA SUNSHINE MANOR MHP
70225 HIGHWAY 111, #C10
RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270-2997

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June (j‘ , 2006, at Oxnard, California.

(LeAnne Daly, Sr. Admim’[fcgﬁecretary




CLAIM FOIS{ EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6

£y
;4

0
wo =
Assessee; RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G g’:;. ;: o+
wm = M
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 .14;_{; @D (@)
. %G o M
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 = —
28 2 <
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 t;:‘;-?_, L g
n_d - i
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015 g* oA

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ ??,&(Q . “ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the rzm:nholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale qof the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. S0096)3(0 Imﬂﬁl e‘Ql

; recorded on ) . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignntent of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under_penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

" day of _ A& 2014 at ORAGE (I]’)LJT; CI

/ County, State
y

Signature okClaimént | |

Aveae 6Hk¢2lﬂ ESQ

Executed this

Signature of Claimant

Print Name Print Name
18T Voo KARMAL 80IEAHEDD
Street Address Street Address

RUIVE , X 9012

City, State, Zip *

Q- §23- 8033

Phone Number

City, State, Zip

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)



EJ-001 - DOC # 2009-0295045

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nama, _ress, State Bar number, and 06/10/2009 08: 09 Fee:15.00
telephone number): . Page 1 of 3
Recording requesled by and return to; Recorded in Official Reecords
James A. Judge (122227) County of Riverside
The Judge Law Firm, A Law Corporation fissessor Lca:;::t“ ctl:r:
19900 MacArthur Blvd. Suite 150 ' ol S ISFK Shasoor
L LTI
6136.0002
949-833-8633 s R PAGE| SIZE MISC | LONG copY
G omgy G apsen- O sy l Z [
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIR COUNTY OF Orange
sTreeTADoRess: 23141 Moulton Parkway M A L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR| SMF |[NCHG| XM
MaiLING aDoress: 23141 Moulton Parkway S =0 4

cryanpzipcooe: Laguna Hillg, California 92653
prancHnave: Harbor Justice Center-Laguna Hills Facility

PLAINTIFF: DANA POINT SEAVIEW CONDOMINIUM CASE NUMBER:
ASSOCIATION, a Mutual Benefit Nonprofit Corporation
DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ 30-2008-00053167 C
509
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL : FOR COURT USE ONLY
AND SMALL CLAIMS [ Amended

1. The judgment creditor [__] assignee of record \D

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following: \ <

a. Judgment debtor's /

Name and last known address

| Mario Rodriguez I

24341 Pasto Road, Apt. B
Dana Point, CA 92629

=]

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Unknown

¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to (name and address): Mario Rodriguez
24341 Pasto Road, Apt. B
Dana Point, CA 92629

2. [ Information on additional judgment 4. [ ] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. crqditors is shown on page.2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5. [] Original abstract recorded in this county:
DANA POINT SEAVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, a Mutual a. Date:
Benefit Nonprofit Corporation1 9900 MacArthur Blvd. Stel50 Irvine, CA 92612 b. Ins{rument No.:
Date: 2/12/2009 }
James A. Judge (122227) /'\\ -
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) SIGIGNATURE OF APPLIGANT OR ATTORNEY)
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. ] \m@ execution llen [__| attachment lien
$ 10,041.00 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $ 0.00

8. a. Judgment entered on (date):1/30/2009 b. In favor of (name and address):

b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. ] Thisjudg_mant is an installment judgment.

[SEA-{II] CDU

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. not been ordered by the court.
b. [_| been ordered by the court effective until
(date):
12. a. [x ] | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of

This abstract issued on (date): St ontered In this action.
APR 03 7008 ALA O@-m copy of the judgment is attached.

Clerk, b
y I JENSERY
F:nr_auogted for Manidstoiry Use ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CW’I‘LJ b - Ig] o ] Page 1 0f 2
vk ~ AND SMALL CLAIMS Solytigns: oot o Pt s




! v

PLAINTIFF:
|_a Mutual Benefit Nonprofit Corporation
DEFENDANT: MARTO RODRIGUEZ

DANA POINT SEAVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION,

CASE NUMBER:

30-2008-00053167

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [__] Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

[ o

- _ |

Driver’s license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: Unknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ _JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

18,
[ ]

L _

Driver’s license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [ Tunknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ lUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. [__] Continued on Attachment 20.

RN AU R A

14.  Judgment creditor (name and address):

Name and last known address

17.
[ ]

L |

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: [ JUnknown
Social security no. [last4 digits]: [ Tunknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

19. Name and last known address

l_ T

L —

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [ Tunknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

2083-A295045
66/18/2089 05:90R

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Page 2 of 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS



LARRY W. WARD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

CERTIFICATION

Recorder

P.O. Box 751

Riverside, CA 92502-0751
(951) 486-7000

www riversideacr.com

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the foliowing is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

fiA e JeoGewre(

b. =L
H{HH Cﬂlk{ﬁc‘-‘/

Jal c ertifred

2089-8233845
Jof 3

86/18/2989 88 : BOR

RO O

-

/ /
Date: \ Jj\ é’ / g

Ll |

Signature:

¥ f
Print Name: C/é}%/(/

ACR 601P-AS4RED (Rev. 09/2005) Availeble in AHernate Formats

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00295045 Page 3 of 3



CLA/M FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
('SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
To: - Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6

-
e = 0
2% 3
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G —:;f_é = M
=) o0 e
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 f"?—, - <<
2 X m
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 TE = O
'
-4 N
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 g o
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 20156

$ 2. 496.

I/We, pursuan ato Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the < lienholder(s),
LI property owner(s) [check in one box

Recorder's Document No. 22\\~05 3¢0¢q : recorded on 12-0 1~ 2.0l

H@B

] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

. A copy of this document is attached hereto.
are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

have listed below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

A Notice of Suppeet SMolﬁ.nez»"(ﬁm\ andh  Case Balaace o{eﬁ~\;a|f\‘:s-1bg_
a5 of brte of The sale are atached. A= of The dite of Ahe

Sa\( o lomlqnce, o‘(‘ @« 2"—{%;.618 ek%’rm{ N Am_} #ﬁﬁmmat ca”w\tcf A’H{rz
‘ﬁ\ai O{Gt{"e. Mn'{' v Curfest Moﬂ/{' ole;q av"hohfvﬁ

U
7 b Mot Reovce The
amount of The lien at The +me oF The <ale.
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this (Y Hh day of /4 ”fiwsf_

200y at_ Riverside Go

‘wr\'hq CJ‘\
County, State T F
2

Signaturé of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Gilen @rm\o'e\ . Atteraey RedisS
Print Name

- Print Name
204l Towa Ave .
Street Address Street Address
@Gven‘;aol% , CA qzs5e}
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
G50 Fss Sy
Phone Number

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



DOC # 2011-0530069

12/01/2011 11:27R Fee:NC
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard

i

IR

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES o M
COUNTY CODE: 0606502 030
R 3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
47950 ARABIA ST

INDIO CA 92201-6828

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENGY
DCSS 0239 (12/15/10) (Cods of Clvil Procedure, §§674, 697,320, 700.180, Famlly Code § 4508) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPQORT SERVICE
Page 1 of 2

I2ENFCSS



Y
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DCSS - INDIO BRANCH
47950 ARABIA ST
INDIO CA 92201-6828

11/03/2011
CSE Case Number. 200000000995067
Riverside County Recorder’s Office i :
50 BOX 751 Custodial Party:
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-0751 MARIA RODRIGUEZ
Noncustodial Parent:

MARIO RODRIGUEZ
Court Case Number: INK1101645 ;,/

Please record the enclosed legal documernt(s) and return them to:

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DCSS - iNDIO BRANCH /
L

47950 ARABIA ST
INDIO CA 92201-6828

‘The Department of Child Support Services is exempt from paying recording fees
per Government Code Section §6103.9. Thank you for your assistance.

if you have any questions, you may call us at (866) 901-3212.
Sincerely,

ANITA M TRUJILLO

Child Support Representative

Enclosure(s)

CcC:
RECORDER'S OFFICE TRANSMITTAL STATE OF CALIFORNIA-HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OCSS 0247 (08/16/04) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUFPORT SERVICES

I2ENFCSS

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00530069 Page 2 of 3



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namea and addrass):
m Recording requested by and return to:

|_GLEN 0. BRANDEL , SENIOR DEPUTY CHILD SUPPORT AT

RIVERSIDE COUNTY C
DEPARTMENT OF CHILO SUPPORT SERVICES
47950 ARABIA ST {/p
INDIO CA 92201-6828

200000000995067
TELEPHONE NO.: {866) 901-3212

:l ATTORNEY FOR [Xj JUDGMENT CREDITOR :l ASSIGNEE OF RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST
MAILING ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST
CITY AND ZIP CODE: INDIO 92201-5333
BRANCH NAME: LARSON JUSTICE CENTER (INDIO COURT)

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

CASE NUMBER:
INK1101645

1. The X7 judgment creditor [__] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
name and last known address

l MARIO RODRIGUEZ I
1?225 WISPERING SAND
#14

DESERT HOT SPRINGS CA 92240

[ —
b. Driver's license no. and state: . \ [J Unknown
€. Social security number: XXX-XX (provide only last four ~[__] Unknown
digits)
d. Birth date: 08/18/1969 * [ Unknown

FOR COURT USE ONLY
This document is a notice under
Family Code Section 4506.
Court stamp not required.
Any electronic signature affixed below

has been officially adopted by the
requesting governmental agency.

Date:11/03/2011 |
GLEN 0. BRANDEL } IM. M

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) {SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains S. Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):
an order for payment of spousal, family, or child support. MARIO RODRIGUEZ
3. Judgment creditor (name): County of RIVERSIDE 6. a. Ajudgment was entered on (date):09/27/2011

Department of Child Support Services b. Renewal was entered on (date):
¢. Renewal was entered on (date):

whose address appears on this form above the court's name.

4. X The support is ordered to be paid to the following county
officer (name and address):

7. [] An execution lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $

RIVERSIDE b. In favor of (name and address):

PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

8. A stay of enforcement has

(Seal}
(date):
This document is a

notice under Family
Code Section 4506.

a..CX] not been ordered by the court.
b.L1 been ordered by the court effective until

9. [_] Thisis an instaliment judgment.

This document is a notice under

No CPug seal Family Code Section 4506.
required. This abstract issued on .
No signature required.
(date): No date required under Clerk, by e 2 » Deputy
FC § 4506
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
RCSSI023[(12A15I10) {Code of Civil Procedure, §§674, 697,320, 700.190, Family Code § 4506) DERSRTNENTRFCRILD SUPPORL :;:‘Q"gfg

I2ENFCSS



FL-615

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY (Under Family Code, §§ 17400,17406):

|__ GLEN O. BRANDEL , SENIOR DEPUTY CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY
[= RIVERSIDE COUNTY DCSS - INDIO BRANCH

47950 ARABIA ST
INDIO CA 92201-6828
200000000995067
TELEPHONE NO.: (866)901-3212 FAX NO. (Optional): (760) 863-7114

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Undar Family Code §§ 17400 & 17406

FOR COURT USE ONLY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST
MAILING ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST
CITY AND ZIP CODE: INDIO 92201-5933
BRANCH NAME: LARSON JUSTICE CENTER (INDIQ COURT)

LED

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNI
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE :

SEP 27 2011
K. Fiore

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ

OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

STIPULATION FOR [X] JUDGMENT [ ] SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT
REGARDING PARENTAL OBLIGATIONS AND JUDGMENT

CASE NUMBER-
INK1101645

1. This matter proceeded as follows:
a. X1 By written stipulation without court appearance.

b. ] By court hearing, appearances as follows:

(1) Date: Dept.: Judicial officer:

) Petitioner/plaintiff present [ Attorney present (name):
(3) ] Respondent/defendant present [ Attorney present (name):
()] Other parent present [ Attorney present (name):

(5) Local child support agency (Family Code, §§ 17400, 17406) by (name):
(6) (1 Other (specify):

c. The parent ordered to pay supportisthe [ petitioner/plaintiff [°X] respondent/defendant [ ] other parent.

2. [] This order is based on the attached documents (specify):

3. The parties agree that:
a. The parent ordered to pay support has read and understands the Advisement and

Waiver of Rights for Stipulation on page 4 of

this form. The parent ordered to pay support gives up these rights and freely agrees that a judgment may be entered in

accordance with this stipulation.

b. The amount of support payable by the party ordered to pay support as calculated under-the guideline is $487.00 per month.

X We agree to guidetine support.
[ The guideline amount should be rebutted because of the following:

(1) "] we have been fully informed of the guideline amount of support; we agree voluntarily to child support in the
amount of $ per month; the agreement is in the best interest of the children; the needs of the children
will be met adequately by the agreed amount; the children are not receiving public assistance; no
application for public assistance is pending; and application of the guideline would be unjust and inappropriate

in this case. We understand that if the order is below guideline, no
for the court to raise this order to the guideline amount. If the order
circumstances will be required to modify this order.

(2) [J Other rebutting factors (specify):

change of circumstances need be shown
is above the guideline, a change of

¢. [CX] The computer printout attached shows the parents' incomes and percentage of time each parent spends with the
children. The printout, which shows the calculation of child support payable, will become the court's findings.

currently 10 percent per year.

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which is
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FL-615

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE CASE NUMBER,
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ INK1101645
OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

3. d. [_] Petitioner/plaintif [X] Respondent/defendant X1 Other parent  are the parents of the children named in

item 3e below.
€. The parent ordered to pay support must pay current child support as follows:
Name of child Date of birth Monthly support amount
MARIO RODRIGUEZ 12/11/1993 $80.00
JASMINE RODRIGUEZ 02/06/1997 $138.00
NATAN RODRIGUEZ 12/15/2004 $269.00

(1) [ Other (specify):

(2) X For a total of $ 487.00 payable on the 1ST day of each month

beginning (date): 10/01/2011
(3) [__] The low-income adjustment applies.
[_1 The low-income adjustment does not apply because (specify reasons):

(4) Any support ordered will continue until further order of court, unless terminated by operation of law.

f. The parent ordered to pay support must pay child support for the past periods and in the amounts set forth below.
Name of child Date of birth Period of support Amount
MARIO RODRIGUEZ 12/11/1993
JASMINE RODRIGUEZ 02/06/1997
NATAN RODRIGUEZ 12/15/2004

(1) [ Other (specify):

(2) [ Foratotal of $ payable § onthe day of each month
beginning (date):
(3) Interest accrues on the entire principal balance owing and not on each installment as it becomes due.

g. Ifthis is a judgment on a Supplemental Complaint, it does not modify or supersede any prior judgment or order for support or
arrearages, unless specifically provided,
h.  No provision of this judgment may operate to limit any right to collect the principal (total amount of unpaid support) or to charge
and collect interest and penalties as allowed by law. All payments ordered are subject to modification.
i. All payments must be made to (name and address of agency): CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

j. An earnings assignment order is issued.

k. In the event that there is a contract between a party receiving support and a private child support collector, the party ordered to
pay support musl pay the fee charged by the private child support collector. This fee must not exceed 33 1/3 percent of the total
amount of past due support nor may it exceed 50 percent of any fee charged by the private child support collector. The money
judgment created by this provision is in favor of the private child support collector and the party receiving support, jointly.

I. X7 The parent ordered to pay support [_] The parent receiving suppart must (1) provide and maintain health insurance
coverage for the children if it is available through employment or a group plan, or otherwise available at no or reasonable cost,
and keep the local child support agency informed of the availability of the coverage; (2) if health insurance is not available,
provide coverage when it becomes available; (3) within 20 days of the local child support agency's request, complete and retum
a health insurance form; (4) provide to the local child support agency all information and forms necessary lo obtain health-care
services for the children; (5) present any claim to secure payment or reimbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs
costs for health-care services for the children; and (6) assign any rights to reimbursement to the other parent or caretaker who
incurs costs for health-care services for the children. The parent ordered to provide health insurance must seek continuation of
coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the child is no longer considered eligible for coverage as a dependent
under the insurance conltract, if the child is incapable of self-sustaining employment because of a physically or mentally disabling
injury, iliness, or condition and is chiefiy dependent upon the parent providing health insurance for support and maintenance.

m. If "The parent ordered to pay support" box is checked in item 3/, a health insurance coverage assignment must issue.
FL-615 [Rey; January 1. 2010] STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT OR SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT Faga2of4
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FL-615

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
I~ RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

CASE NUMBER.
INK1101645

3. n. The parents must notify the local child support agency in writing within 10 days of any change In residence or employment.

0. The Notice of Rights and Responsibilities (Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures) and Information Sheet on

Changing a Child Support Order (form FL-192) is attached.

p- ] The parent ordered to pay support must pay costs of $

on the following terms and conditions (specify):

. CX] Other (specify):

a

to (specify):

OBLIGOR MUST PAY FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE REASONABLE UNINSURED HEALTH CARE COSTS FOR THE
CHILDREN AS PROVIDED BY FAMILY CODE SECTION 4062.

r. Under Family Code 17404 (specify): MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Date: ‘7/}/’/// -
LLoio £ /R

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

Date:

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
Date:

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
Date: 09/12/2011

MARIO RODRIGUEZ

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME}

Date:

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME])

Date: 9— {>—171

MARIA RODRIGUEZ

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

Date:

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

is added as a party to this action.

4

(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)

(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITION

)
)

(SIGNATURE OF RESPONDENT)

(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT)

} :/ﬂzr/‘q i/, Re&m‘f}ue?

(SIGNATURE OF OTHER PARENT)

(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR OTHER PARENT)

JUDGMENT .

4, THE COURT SO OR&%%S.

Date: S@ Z-d 2

Number of pages attached: _

Judge Michael J. Naugniot

JUDICIAL OFFICER

[[] SIGNATURE FOLLOWS LAST ATTACHMENT

FL-615 [Rev January 1, 2010)

STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT OR SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT
REGARDING PARENTAL OBLIGATIONS AND JUDGMENT
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FL-615

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

CASE NUMBER:
INK1101645

ADVISEMENT AND WAIVER OF RIGHTS FOR STIPULATION

1. RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY A 5. ADMISSION AND WAIVER OF 8. |agree to the terms of this
LAWYER. | understand that | have the RIGHTS. | understand that by agreeing stipulation freely and voluntarily.
right to be represented by a lawyer of to the terms of this stipulation, [ am .
my’choice at my expense. If | cannot admitting that | am the parent of the 9. | understand that the local child
afford a lawyer to represent me, | can children named in the stipulation and support agency is required by state
ask the court tfo appfoir;]t one to " | am giving up the rights stated above. law to enforce the duty of support.
represent me free of charge only i
dispute that | am the parent of the 6. WHERE THE STIPULATION 10. WEBFEURle_TYAlyg LTI1-_IAT IF PI oR
children named in this action and only INCLUDES CHILD SUPPORT. MY CHILDREN CRIIOVII?JL;\LP T
on the issue of parentage. | understand a. | understand that | will have the PROCEEDINGS MAY BE
that the attorney for the local child " duty to obey the support order for INITIATED AGAINST ME
support agency does not represent me. the children named in the stipula- )

L RGHTTOA TRAL rtans {ongitt e o Crmroe'vy HH\COEETEN SURRONT
officer (1) determine if | am the parent of b. | also understand that the court Ty be:oolieeted from any of my

. A 5 ; will order any support payments to property. This collection may be
the children named in the stipulation, (2) der any SUpp Y made bv intercenting money owed (o
decide how much child support | must be paid directly from my wages or A pring y
ay, and (3) decide how much | owe for other earnings and sent to the mo by the stets ar federal
pay. . tocal child support agency if one is government (such as tax refunds,
arrearages (unpaid support). assigned to collect the ungrln;:tloymem and c)lisbabilitky benefits,

3. RIGHT TO CONFRONT AND support. R A QoS N ByRlaRing
CROSS- EXAMINE WITNESSES. | c. | have been advised of the rp:operty Inown, I!))y placmt%a hlecv? T
understand that in a trial any amount of guideline child support Ty broperiy. or by any other fawlu
allegaéioRs rr?ade |algainstt;ne must be and how the proposed child :

roved. At the trial | may be present i
p y bé p support amount was determined. 12. IF | AM REPRESENTED BY AN

X7 1 have read and understand the Advisement and Waiver of Rights for Stipulation; or

with a lawyer when witnesses testify,
and | may ask them questions. | may
also present evidence and witnesses.

RIGHT TO HAVE PARENTAGE
TESTS WHERE THE LAW PERMITS. |
understand that, where the law permits,
I have the right to have the court order
parentage tests. The court will decide
on the tests. The court could order that |
pay none, some, or all of the costs of
the tests.

7. WHERE THE STIPULATION
INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR
HEALTH INSURANCE. | understand
that | must keep health insurance
coverage for the minor children if
insurance is available or becomes
available to me at no or reasonable
cost. A health insurance coverage
assignment/National Medical Support
Notice may be ordered to get health
insurance for my children.

ATTORNEY, MY ATTORNEY HAS
READ AND EXPLAINED TO ME
THE TERMS OF THE STIPULATION
AND THIS ADVISEMENT AND
WAIVER OF RIGHTS, AND |
UNDERSTAND THESE TERMS.

[] Attached is a translation of this Advisement and Waiver of Rights for Stipulation in (specify language):
J==T I understand the translation.

[T 1 understand the translation.

Date: 09/12/2011
MARIO RODRIGUEZ

Date: 4 — 13~ (\
MARIA RODRIGUEZ

>

-
—

. (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
y// s : /2/-\

(PARTY'S SIGNATURE) §/

/(/ N {T% OR PRINT NAME)
"'- 74r'q ¢ od rprey e

(PARTY'S SIGNATURH)

DECLARATION OF PERSON PROVIDING INTERPRETATION/TRANSLATION: The party/parties indicated below is/are unable to

read or understand this Stipulation for Judgment or Supplemental Judgment Regarding Parental Obligations and Judgment because

3 (Insert name): ‘s primary (Insert name.) ¥ 1 QU eZ. 's primary
language is (specify): language is (specify):

and heorshe [_] has [__] has not read the form and he or she [__] has m’ has not read the form
stipulation translated into this language. stipulation translated into this language.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that | am competent to interpret or translate in the primary
language indicated above and that | have, to the best of my ability, read to, interpreted for, or translated for the above-named party the
Stipulation for Judgment or Supplemental Judgment Regarding Parental Obligations and Judgment in the party's primary language.
The above-named party said he or she understood the terms of this Stipulation for Judgment or Supplemental Judgment Regarding
Parental Obligations and Judgment before signing it.

Date: Date:af,/3 //’

AL Vill&nove Ja_
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (TYPE OR PRIN £) _
(SIGNATURE}) o (SIGNATURE)
FL-615 [Rev. January 1. 2010} STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT OR SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT I;EQSQ;CMS‘:
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

Court Case Number: INK1101645
Petitioner Name: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Respondent Name: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
Other Parent Name: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Guideline Calculation Results Summary

Number of Tax Exemptions (Federal)
State Tax Filing Status

1
SAME AS FEDERAL

Monthly Support Totals NCP Other Parent
Monthly Child Support Amount 487.00 0.00

Basic Child Support Amount 487.00 0.00

Child Support Add-Ons Amount 0.00 0.00

Child Care 0.00 0.00

Visits/Travel Expenses 0.00 0.00

School Expenses 0.00 0.00

Uninsured Health Expenses 0.00 0.00

Total Arrears Support Amount 0.00 0.00

Temporary Spousal Support Amount(N/A) 0.00 0.00

Monthly Tax/income Information (Tax Year: 2011) NCP Other Parent
Monthly Net Disposable income 1713.00 2790.00

Monthly Taxable Gross Income 2033.00 2534.00

Monthiy Non-taxable Gross income 0.00 0.00

Federal Adjusted Gross Income 2033.00 2534.00

Federal Taxable Income 1241.00 592.00

Net Income of Parties With Support 1226.00 3277.00

Federal Tax Filing Status SINGLE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD

4
SAME AS FEDERAL

Number of Tax Exemptions (State) 1 4
Federal Tax Liabilities 150.00 -429.00
State Tax Liabilities 31.00 0.00
FiCA 116.00 143.00
Self-Employment Tax 0.00 0.00
CASDI 24.00 30.00
TANF/CalWORKS NO NO
Other Monthly Deduction Totals NCP Other Parent
Child Support Paid (Other Relalionships) 0.00 0.00
Required Union Dues 0.00 0.00
Mandatory Retirement 0.00 0.00
Other Guideline Deductions 0.00 0.00
Health Insurance Premium 0.00 0.00
Hardship Deduction Amount 0.00 0.00
Hardship Deduction Children 0.0 0.0
Extraordinary Health Expenses 0.00 0.00
Uninsured Catastrophic Losses 0.00 0.00

Monthly Support Amounts Per Child

Child Name Date of Birth % Time with NCP NCP Add-Ons NCP Support NCP Total OP Add-Ons OP Support OP Total
MARIO 1993-12-11 200 % 0.00 80.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JASMINE 1997-02-08 200 % 0.00 138.00 136.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NATAN 2004-12-15 200 % 0.00 . 269.00 269.00 a.00 0.00 0.00

: %
%
%
%
%
%
%
Average % Time with NCP: 200 % 0.00 487.00 487.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Guideline Findings:

Total Child Support Arrears Per Child

MARIO RODRIGUEZ Is required to pay MARIA RODRIGUEZ $487.00 In CURRENT SUPPORT

Child Nama  Prior Period

NCP Add-Ons NCP Suppart NCP Total

OP Add-ons OP Support OpTotal__

MARIO Not Applicable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JASMINE Not Applicable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NATAN Not Applicable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Court Case Number: INK1101645
Petitioner Name: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Respondent Name: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
Other Parent Name: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Guideline Calculation Results Detall

NCP Other Parent
Tax Setting Detalls
Federal Tax Settings
Include Self-Employment Taxes NO NO
Include FICA YES YES
Include Medicare YES YES
Include Advanced Earned Income Credit NO NO
Number of Children for Child Care Credits 0 3
Number of Children for Earned Income Credits ¢] 3
Number of Children for Child Tax Credits o] 3
Parent is Blind NO NO
Parent is 65 or Older NO NO
New Spouse is Blind NO NO
New Spouse is 65 or older ’ NO NO
Married Filing Separately, Lived with Spouse Par of the year NO NO
State Tax Settings
Include California State income Taxes t YES YES
Caiifornia State Disability Insurance YES YES
Dependency Credit for Dependent Parent(s) NO NO
Joint Custody Head of Household Credit NO NO
Califomnia Renter's Cradit NO NO
Number of Children for Child Tax Credits : 0 3
Include Other State Income Taxes NO NO
Other State Tax Rate
Other State Tax Amount
Deduction type when NCP and Other Parent are Married Fillng Separately
Monthly Income Information NCP Other Parent
Wages/Salary 2033.00 2534.00
NCP: Based on eamed income: $6081.00 YEAR-TO-DATE from 12/30/2010 to
03/30/2011
Other Parent: Based on eamed income: $14.62 HOURLY WAGE, 40 hours / week
Self-Employment Income 0.00 0.00
Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00
Disability (Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Imputed Income NONE NONE
Other Taxable Income 0.00 0.00
Interest Received 0.00 0.00
Nonqualified Dividends 0.00 d 0.00
Qualified Dividends 0.00 0.00
Other Income 0.00 0,00
Short-Term Capital Gains 0.00 0.00
Long-Term Capital Gains 0.00 0.00
Rental Income 0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Line 4e from IRS Form 4952 0.00 0.00
Unrecaptured Section 1250 Gains 0.00 0.00
Royalties 0.00 0.00
Other Taxable Income Adjustments 0.00 0.00
Other Non-Taxable income 0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Other Non-Taxable Income 0.00 0.00
Tax Exempt Interest . 0.00 © 000
Disability 0.00 0.00
Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.00
Public Assistance and Child Support Received 0.00 0.00
Public Assistance 0.00 0.00
Child Support Received 0.00 0.00
New-Spouse Income 0.00 0.00
Wages/Salary . 0.00 0.00
Self-Employment Income 0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Other Taxable Income 0.00 0.00
Spousal Support Paid Other Marriage 0.00 0.00
Retirement Contribution if Adjustments to Income 0.00 0.00
Required Union Dues 0.00 0.00

Necessary Job-Related Expenses 0.00 0.00




Court Case Number:
Petitioner Name:

INK1101645

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Respondent Name: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
Other Parent Name: MARIA RODRIGUEZ
Guideline Calculation Results Detail
- NCP Other Parent
Monthly Daduction Information
Child Support Paid (Other Relatlonships) 0,00 0.00
Spousal Support Paid (This Relationshlp) 0.00 0.00
Property Tax 0.00 0.00
Mortgage interest 0.00 0.00
Other {temized Deductions 0.00 0.00
Other Medical Expenses 0.00 0.00
Deductable Interest Expenses 0.00 0.00
Contribution Deduction 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Itemized 0.00 0.00
Required Unlon Dues 0.00 0.00
Health Insurance Premium 0.00 0.00
Health Insurance (Pre-Tax) 0.00 0.00
Health Insurance (Post-Tax) 0.00 0.00
Wage Deduction (Pre-Tax) 0.00 0.00
Wage Deduction (Post-Tax) 0.00 0.00
Retirement Contributions 0.00 0.00
Mandatory Retirement (Tax-Deferred) 0.00 0.00
Mandatory Retiremenl (Non-Tax-Deferred) 0.00 0.00
Voluntary Retirement (Tax-Deferred) 0.00 0.00
Other Guideline Deductions 0.00 0.00
Spousal/Other Partner Support Paid Other Relationship 0.00 0.00
Necessary Job-Related Expenses 0.00 0.00
State Adjustments
State Adjustments to Income 0.00 0.00
State Adjustments 1o ltemized Deductions 0.00 0.00
Monthly Hardship Deduction
Hardship Deduction Amount 0.00 0.00
Hardship Deduction Chiidren 0.0 0.0
Hardship Deduction Expenses
Extracrdinary Health Expenses 0.00 0.00
Uninsured Catastrophic Losses 0.00 0.00
Other Tax Deductions 0.00 0.00
Adjustments to Income 0.00 0.00
Other Discretionary Deductions 0.00 0.00
Alternative Minimum Tax Information 0.00 0.00
Certain Interest on Home Mortgage 0.00 0.00
Investment Interest 0.00 0.00
Post-1986 Depreciation 0.00 0.00
Adjusted Gain or Loss 0.00 0.00
Incentive Stock Options 0.00 ~ 0.00
Passive Actlvities 0.00 0.00
Estates and Trusts, Schedule K-1 0.00 0.00
Tax Exempt Interest From Private Activity Bond 0.00 0.00
Other Preferences 0.00 0.00
Altemalive Minimum Tax Operating Loss Deduction 0.00 0.00




FL-192

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures

IF YOU HAVE A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER THAT INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR THE
REIMBURSEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE CHILD ’ S OR CHILDREN ’ S HEALTH-CARE
COSTS AND THOSE COSTS ARE NOT PAID BY INSURANCE, THE LAW SAYS:

1. Notice. You must give the other parent an
itemized statement of the charges that have
been billed for any health-care costs not paid

by insurance. You must give this statement to

the other parent within a reasonable time, but
no more than 30 days after those costs were
given to you.

2. Proof of full payment. If you have
already paid all of the uninsured costs, you
must (1) give the other parent proof that you
paid them and (2) ask for reimbursement for
the other parent ' s court-ordered share of
those costs.

3. Proof of partial payment. If you have paid
only your share of the uninsured costs, you
must (1) give the other parent proof that you
paid your share, (2) ask that the other parent
pay his or her share of the costs directly to the
health-care provider, and (3) give the other
parent the information necessary for that
parent to be able to pay the bill.

4, Payment by notified parent. If you receive
notice from a parent that an uninsured health-
care cost has been incurred, you must pay
your share of that cost within the time the court
orders; or if the court has not specified a period
of time, you must make payment (1) within 30
days from the time you were given notice of
the amount due, (2) according to any payment
schedule set by the health- care provider, (3)
according to a schedule agreed to in writing by
you and the other parent, or (4) according to a
schedule adopted by the court.

5. Disputed charges. If you dispute a charge,
you may file a motion in court to resolve the
dispute, but only if you pay that charge before
filing your motion.

If you claim that the other party has failed
to reimburse you for a payment, or the
other party has failed to make a payment
to the provider after proper notice has
been given, you may file a motion in court
to resolve the dispute. The court will
presume that if uninsured costs have been
paid, those costs were reasonable. The
court may award attorney fees and costs
against a party who has been
unreasonable.

6. Court-ordered insurance coverage. If a
parent provides health-care insurance as
ordered by the court, that insurance must be
used at all times to the extent that it is
available for health-care costs.

a. Burden to prove. The party claiming that
the coverage is inadequate to meet the
child's needs has the burden of proving that
to the court.

b. Cost of additional coverage. if a parent
purchases health-care insurance in
addition to that ordered by the court, that
parent must pay all the costs of the
additional coverage. In addition, if a parent
uses alternative coverage that costs more
than the coverage provided by court order,
that parent must pay the difference.

7. Preferred health providers. If the
court-ordered coverage designates a
preferred health-care provider, that provider
must be used at all times consistent with the
terms of the health insurance policy. When
any party uses a health-care provider other
than the preferred provider, any health-care
costs that would have been paid by the
preferred health provider if that provider had
been used must be the sole responsibility of
the party incurring those costs.

Page 1 of2

Form Approved for Optional Use
Judicial Council of California
FL-192 (Rev. July 1, 2007]

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
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INFORMATION SHEET ON CHANGING A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER i

General Information The court has just made a child support order in your case. This order will remain the same unless a party to the
action requests that the support be changed (modified). An arder for child support can be madified only by filing a motion to change
child support and serving each party involved in your case. If both parents and the local child support agency (if it is involved) agree
on a new child support amount, you can complete, have all parties sign, and file with the court a Stipulation to Establish or Modify
Child Support and Order (form FL-350) or Stipulation and Order (Governmental) (form FL-625).

When a Child Support Order May Be Modified The court takes several things into account when ordering the payment of
child support. First, the number of children is considered. Next, the net incomes of both parents are determined, along with the
percentage of time each parent has physical custody of the children. The court considers both parties ' tax filing status and may
consider hardships, such as a child of another relationship. An existing order for child support may be modified when the net
income of one of the parents changes significantly, the parenting schedule changes significantly, or a new child is bom.

Examples

» You have been ordered to pay $500 per month in child support. You lose your job. You will continue to owe $500 per month, plus 10
percent interest on any unpaid support, unless you file a motion to modify your child support to a lower amount and the court orders
a reduction.

= You are currently receiving $300 per month in child support from the other parent, whose net income has just increased
substantially. You will continue to receive $300 per month unless you file a motion to modify your child support to a higher amount
and the court orders an increase.

* You are paying child support based upon having physical custody of your children 30 percent of the time. After several months it
turns out that you actually have physical custody of the children 50 percent of the time. You may file a motion to modify child support
to a lower amount.

How to Change a Child Support Order
To change a child support order, you must file papers with the court. Remember: You must follow the order you have now.

What forms do | need?

Ifyou are asking to change a child support order open with the local child support agency, you must fill out one of these forms:
*+ FL-680, Notice of Motion (Governmental) or FL-683 Order to Show Cause (Governmental) and

- FL-684, Request for Order and Supporting Declaration (Governmental)

If you are asking to change a child support order that is not open with the local child support agency, you must fill out one of these
forms:

« FL-301, Notice of Motion or FL-300, Order to Show Cause and

+ FL-310, Application for Order and Supporting Declaration or

* FL-390, Notice of Motion and Motion for Simplified Modification of Order for Child, Spousal, or Family Support

You must also fill out one of these forms:
* FL-150, Income and Expense Declaration or FL-155, Financial Statement (Simplified)

What if | am not sure which forms to fill out?
Talk to the family law facilitator at your court.

After you fill out the forms, file them with the court clerk and ask for a hearing date. Write the hearing date on the form.
The clerk will ask you to pay a filing fee. If you cannot afford the fee, fill out these forms, too:

= Form FW-001, Application for Waiver of Court Fees and Costs

» Form FW-003, Order on Application for Waiver of Court Fees and Costs

You must serve the other parent. If the local child support agency is involved, serve it too. This means someone 18 or over — not
you — must serve the other parent copies of your filed court forms at least 16 court days before the hearing. Add 5 calendar days
if you serve by mail within California (see Code of Civil Procedure section 1005 for other situations). Court days are weekdays
when the court is open for business (Monday through Friday except court holidays). Calendar days include all days of the month,
including weekends and holidays. To determine court and calendar days, go to www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/courtcalendars/,

The server must also serve blank copies of these forms:

» FL-320, Responsive Declaration to Order to Show Cause or Notice of Motion and FL-150, Income and Expense Declaration, or
= FL-185, Financial Statement (Simplified)

Then the server fills out and signs a Proof of Service {form FL-330 or FL-335). Take this form to the clerk and file it.

Go to your hearing and ask the judge to change the support. Bring your tax returns from the last two years and your last two
months’ pay stubs. The judge will look at your information, listen to both parents, and make an order. After the hearing, fill out;

« FL-340, Findings and Order After Hearing and

» FL-342, Child Support Information and Order Attachment

Need help?
Contact the family law facilitator in your county or call your county’s bar association and ask for an experienced family lawyer,

FL-182 [Rev. July 1. 2007] NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITES Page2of2
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Aviso Sobre Derechos y Responsabilidades
Procedimiento relativo a costos de salud y devoluciéon de dichos costos

Si usted tiene una orden de manutencion de menores que disponga la devolucion
de costos incurridos por servicios de salud para menores y costos no cubiertos por el

seguro médico, la ley dice lo siguiente:

1. Aviso. Se debe dar al otro padre una factura detallada
refacionando los costos cobrados por servicios de salud que
no estén cubiertos por seguro médico. Esta factura se le
debe dar al otro padre con antelacion razonable y

no mas tarde de 30 dias después de haber recibido dichos
cobros de pago.

2. Comprobante de pago total. Si usted ya pago

todos los costos de salud correspondientes a individuos no
asegurados, debera: (1) proporcionar al otro padre el
comprobante de haber pagado y (2) pedirle a! otro padre que le
pague |a porcion de los costos que al otro padre le :
corresponda, segun la orden del tribunal.

3. Comprobante de pago parcial. Si sélo pagé

su porcion de los costos no cubiertos por el seguro,

debe: (1) darle al otro padre un comprobante indicando que ya
pagd dicha porcion, (2) pedir al ofro padre que pague
directamente al proveedor de servicios médicos la parte de los
costos que al otro padre le corresponda y (3) darle al otro padre
la informacion necesaria para que pague la factura.

4. Pago que le corresponde al padre notificado. Siusted
recibe notificacién del otro padre indicando costos incurridos por
servicios de salud para individuos sin seguro, debera pagar la
porcion que le corresponde a usted dentro del plazo ordenado
por el tribunal, o si el tribunal no especifica un plazo, usted
debera pagar dichos costos, ya sea, (1) a mas tardar en 30
dias, desde la fecha en que recibi¢ la notificacién sobre los
costos por pagar, (2) Segun un horario de pagos fijado por el
proveedor de servicios de salud, (3) seguin un horario acordado
por escrito, entre usted y el otro padre o (4) segun el horario
adoptado por el tribunal.

3. Cuando se disputan los costos. Siusted disputa un costo,
puede presentar al tribunal una mocién (o pedimento) para
resolver la disputa. Sélo podra hacer esto, si paga el costo antes
de presentar la mocion. Si su reclamo consiste en que la otra
parte no le ha pagado a usted por un costo, o que no le ha
pagado al proveedor de servicios de salud después de la

notificacion apropiada, usted puede presentar una mocion ante el

tribunal para resolver la disputa.

El tribunal asumira que silos costos ya se han pagado, dichos
costos han sido razonables. Si una pérsona se comparia de una
manera que no sea razonable, el tribunal puede imponerie que
pague honorarios de abogado.

6. Cobertura de seguro por orden de tribunal. Siun padre .
tiene seguro de salud por orden del tribunal, ese seguro

se usara todo el tiempo, siempre que esté disponible para cubrir
los costos de servicios de salud.

a. Responsabilidad de comprobar. La responsabilidad
de comprobar ante el tribunal que la obertura de servicios
de salud es inadecuada para los menores recae sabre la
parte que reclarna que es inadecuada.

b. Costos de cobertura adicional. Siuno de los padres
compra un seguro de salud adicional al que haya sido
ordenado por el tribunal, dicho padre deberéa pagar todo el
costo de la cobertura adicional. Y si uno de los padres usa
una manera alterna para cubrir gastos médicos que
cuestan mas que la cobertura dispuesta por el tribunal,
dicho padre tendra que pagar la diferencia.

7. Proveedor preferido para servicios de salud.

Si la orden del tribunal especifica un proveedor preferido para
servicios de salud, dicho proveedor debera usarse siempre,
segun los terminos de la pdliza del seguro de salud. Si una de
las partes decide usar un proveedor que no sea al

preferido e incurre costos que podrian haber sido cubiertos
por el proveedor preferido si se hubieran utilizado sus
servicios, dicha parte asumira la responsabilidad de cubrir los
costos incurridos.

Pagina1de 3

FL-192S [Rev. July 1,2007]

Aviso sobre derechos y responsabilidades

Translation [Rav. July 1, 2007)

Procedimiento relativo a costos de salud y devolucién de dichos costos

I3ESTCSI



FL-1928

Informacién sobre como cambiar una orden judicial
sobre manutenciéon de menores

Informacién general :
El tribunal acaba de dar una orden judicial sobre manutencién de menores en esta causa. Esta orden permanecera en efecto,

a menos que alguna de las partes de |a causa pida que se modifique. Sdlo se puede modificar una orden de manutencién de
menores si se presenta ante el tribunal una mocion (o pedimento) de modificacion de manutencion y si se da una copia de dicha
mocion a las partes interesadas en la causa. Si ambos padres llegan a un comuin acuerdo sobre una suma y sila agencia local que
vigila la manutencién de menores también acepta el acuerdo (si dicha agencia participa), se puede llenar y hacer que cada una de
las partes firme una Estipulacion para Establecer o Modificar una Orden de Manutencion de Menores (formulario FL-350) o llenar y
hacer que cada una de la partes firme una Estipulacién y Orden (Documento gubernamental) (formulario FL-625).

¢Cuando se puede modificar una orden de manutencién de menores?

Et juez toma varios factores en consideracién cuando emite una orden judicial sobre el pago de manutencién de menores.

Primero, considera, el nimero de hijos. Luego, determina los ingresos de ambos padres y el porcentaje del tiempo que cada

padre asume la custodia fisica de los hijos. El tribunal estudia el estado tributario (pago de impuestos) de ambas partes y

puede lener en cuenta factores de dificultad econdnmica, tales como la existencia de hijos de ofra relacion. Se puede

modificar la orden sobre manutencién de menores si ocurre un cambio considerable en los ingresos netos de uno de los

padres, un cambio considerable en el tiempo que los menores pasan con cada uno de los padres, 0 cuando nace un nuevo

hijo.

Ejemplos:

e Si a usted se le ha ordenado pagar $500 mensuales por manutencién de menores y luego pierde su empleo, continuara

debiendo $500 mensuales. Ademas usted debera el 10% de intereses de la suma de manutencion adeudada, a menos
que presente una mocion pidiendo que se modifique y se reduzca la suma de manutencidn y que el tribunal ordene dicha

reduccion
e Si usted esta recibiendo $300 mensuales por manutencién de menores provenientes del ofro padre y los ingresos de ese

padre aumentan considerablemente, usted continuara recibiendo $300 mensuales, a menos que usted presente una
mocion para modificar Ia orden y que el tribunal ordene el aumento de la suma de manutencién de menores.

® Sipaga manutencién de menores basandose en que pasa un 30% de tiempo asumiendo la custodia parcial de sus hijos y
después de varios meses, resulta que en efecto pasa el 50% del tiempo a cargo de la custodia fisica de sus hijos, en dado
caso, podra presentar una mocion pidiendo que se reduzca fa suma de manutencion.

Cémo modificar una orden existente de manutencion de hijos menores
Para modificar una orden de manutencion de hijos menores usted debe presentar documentos ante el tribunal. Recuerde:

Usted tiene la obligacion de cumplir la orden judicial existente.

¢ Qué formularios necesita?
_Si esta pidiendo que el tribunal modifique una orden de manutencion Cuyo caso esté abierto en la agencia local que vigila

la manutencién de menores, debera llenar los siguientes formularios:
® FL-680 Aviso de Peticion (Gubernamental) o FL-683 Orden de motivos justificativos (Gubernamental) y

® FL-684 Solicitud de orden y declaracién de respaldo

Si esta pidiendo que el tribunal modifique una orden de manutencién Cuyo caso no esté abierto en la agencia local que
vigila fa manutencion de menores, deber4 lienar los siguientes formularios:

® FL-301 Aviso de peticién o FL-300 Orden de motivos justificativos y

® FL-310 Solicitud para una orden y declaracion de respaldo (Derecho de familia - Pateridad uniforme) o

® FL-390 Aviso de peticion y peticion simplificada de modificacion de orden de manutencion de hijos menores, de cényuge

o de familia

También debera llenar uno de los siguientes formularios:
® FL-150 Declaracion de ingresos y gastos o FL-155 Declaracion sobre finanzas (Simplificada)

¢Qué puedo hacer si no sé qué formulario llenar?
Hable con el asesor legal del tribunal de familia.

FL-1928 (Rev. July 1.2007) INFORMACION SOBRE COMO CAMBIAR UNA ORDEN JUDICIAL Pagina 2 de 3
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Después de llenar los formularios, radiquelos en el tribunal y pida una audiencia ante el tribunal. Escriba la fecha de su
audiencia en su formulario.

En la secretaria le pedirdn que pague la cuota de radicacion. Si no tiene los medios para pagar la cuota, llene también los
siguientes formularios:

e Formulario FW-001 Solicitud de exencion de cuotas y costos judiciales

e Formularic FW-003 Orden de exoneracién de cuotas y costos judiciales

Usted tiene que hacer la "entrega legal” de los formularios de modificacion al otro padre. Sila agencia local que vigila
la manutencion de hijos menores participa en la causa, entregue también a esa agencia los documentos.

Esto significa que una persona de no menos de 18 afos (y que no sea usted mismo) debe entregar copias de los
formularios por lo menos 16 dias habiles del tribunal antes de la audiencia. Se deben afadir 5 dias calendarios mas si la
entrega se hace por correo postal dentro de California (véase Cadigo Civil de Procedimientos, seccién 1005 para ver otras
situaciones) Los dias habiles del tribunal son los dias cuando el tribunal esta funcionando, de lunes a viemes, exceptuando
los dias feriados. Los dias calendarios son todos los dias de la semana, incluyendo los fines de semana y los dias feriados.
Para obtener mayor informacion, visite: www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfheip/courtcalendars

La persona que haga entrega de la copia de los documentos debera entregar copias de los siguientes formularios:

o FL-320 Declaracion de respuesta y FL-150 Declaracion de ingresos y gastos o

e FL-155 Declaracion de finanzas (Simplificada)

La persona que hace la entrega entonces llena y firma el comprobante de entrega (formularios FL-330 o FL-335). Luego,
usted lleva este documento a la secretaria del tribunal para radicarlo.

Vaya a su audiencia ante el tribunal y pidale a juez que modifique la manutenciéon. Lleve consigo sus formularios méas
recientes de declaracién de impuestos federales de los Gltimos dos afios y sus talones de pago de los Ultimos dos meses. El
juez estudiara la informacion presentada, escuchara a ambos padres y emitird una orden. Después de la audiencia usted
debe llenar los formularios:
o FL-340 Conslusiones y Orden Posterior a la Audiencia y

FL-342 Documento adjunto con informacién sobre manutencién de menores y orden judicial.

¢Necesita ayuda?
Consulte con el Asesor Legal del Tribunal de Familia de su candado o llame al colegio de abogados de su condado y pida

un abogado con'experiencia en el tribunal de famiiia.

FL+1925 [Rev. July 1.2007) INFORMACION SOBRE COMO CAMBIAR UNA ORDEN JUDICIAL Pagina 3da 3
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CCSAS-CSE - Case Balance Detail

Page 1 of 1

FVI_ Case Number: 200000000995067 Managing County: RIVERSIDE NCP: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO CP: RODRIGUEZ. MARIA

View Options

=

View Criteria:  Debt Type: All Court Case Number: All Payee: All Interstate: All Other Agencies: All Child: All Balance Month: 03/2014

Case Balance Detail

Chil

Aid

Sta

CA

CA

NA

CA

CA

NA

CA

CA

CA

L . Other
Beginning Current Current : Adjusted
Obligation Balance Obligations Interest Collections Collections EBalance \:B.E_I?nrce_ Payee Child
(%) Changes (%)
(%) (%) ($) (%)
(3)
! Court Case Number: INK1101645
: CHILD 0.00 269.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 269.00 R RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - NATAN
ASSIGNED
CURRENT
CHILD 0.00 138.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138.00 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - MARIA JASMINE
ASSIGNED
CURRENT
CHILD 642.15 0.00 0.00 10.09 0.00 0.00 632.06 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPQORT - MARIA JASMINE
NAA
PRINCIPAL
¢ CHILD 2,91 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 2.86 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - MARIA MARIO
» NAA
: PRINCIPAL
CHILD 1,251.73 0.00 0.00 19.69 0.00 0.00 1,232.04 K RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - NATAN
NAA
* PRINCIPAL
CHILD 65.99 0.00 5.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.36 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
. SUPPORT - MARIA JASMINE
P NAA
. INTEREST
, CHILD 12.57 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.59 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - MARIA MARIO
NAA
INTEREST
CHILD 128.61 0.00 10.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.07 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - MARIA NATAN
; NAA
< INTEREST
" CHILD 187.04 0.00 0.00 187.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - MARIA NATAN
. PAA
I PRINCIPAL
i CHILD 95.96 0.00 0.00 95.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGUEZ,
‘ SUPPORT - MARIA JASMINE
. PAA
PRINCIPAL
CHILD 1.43 0.00 0.00 1,43 0.00 0.00 0.00 . RODRIGUEZ,
SUPPORT - NATAN
PAA
INTEREST
CHILD 0.74 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 RODRIGUEZ,
- SUPPORT - JASMINE
' PAA
. INTEREST
SubTotal 2,389.13 407.00 15.85 315.00 0.00 0.00 2,496.98
Court Case Number: OTHER
SubTotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 2,389.13 407.00 15.85 315.00 0.00 0.00 2,496,98
View All

https://cse.cesas.ca.gov/cse/CSEWERR/cse/case/financial/View(MacaRalancaDatail A ntinnoh
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Active
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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CCSAS-CSE - Case Balance History Page 1 of 1

Case Balance History =17

Other

Beginning Current Current Collections Adjusted Balance 'Balance

Balance Obligations Interest Collections
(%) (3) %) (%) ($) cham_.(lzs-). ($)

08/2014 CA(MXD) iverside 4,095.49 407.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4,477.49

. Month Assistance Managing
7 Status Office

07/2014 CA(MXD) Riverside 3,784.81 407.00 29.68 126.00 0.00 0.00 4,095.49
DCSS
Indio
Branch

06/2014 CA(MXD)  Riverside 3,352.43 407.00  25.38

©
IS

0.00 0.00 3,784.81

05/2014 CA(MXD) Riverside 2,922.67 407.00 22.76
DCSS
Indio
Branch

104/2014 CA(MXD) Riverside 2,496.98
DCSS
Indio
Branch

I’0:-1.{2014 CA(MXD) Riverside 2,389.13 407.00 15.85 315.00 0.00 0.00 2,496.98
DESS ==
Indio
Branch

02/2014 CA(MXD) Riverside 2,585.41 407.00 16.72 620.00 0.00 0.00 2,389.13
DCss
Indio
Branch

01/2014 CA(MXD) Riverside 2,284.49 407.00 17.92
) DCSS

Indio

Branch

12/2013 NA Riverside 1,909.63 407.00 14.86 47.00 0.00 0.00 2,284.49
DCSS
Indio
Branch

11/2013 NA Riverside 1,491.59 407.00 11.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,909.63
' DCSS

Indio

Branch

10/2013 NA Riverside 1,322.53 407.00 10.06 248.00 0.00 0.00 1,491.59
DCSS
Indio
Branch

09/2013 NA Riverside 909.14 407.00 6.39
DCSS
Indio
Branch

=
o
S

I

0.00 0.00 3,352.43

e
)
i~
o
=

18.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,922.67

=
P
(=)
©

0.00 0.00 2,585.41

.
[
o

0.00 0.00 1,322.53

|
|

Oo/1AINN1 A
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ia)  FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
'} © COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, MS A-240

PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952 February 9’ 2015

In Reply Refer To:624:CAT:MJA
CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS

| RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER |
ATT: DON KENT / EXCESS PROCEEDS
P O BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Reference Number  : 750040066-6

Item Number : 591

Taxpayer (s) : MARIO RODRIGUEZ
FTB Account Number:

I, Deborah Barrett, am the Supervisor of the Collection Advisory Team of the State of California,
Franchise Tax Board and am authorized to execute this claim on behalf of said Board.

The Franchise Tax Board hereby claims any or all of the excess proceeds resulting from the trustee
sale or tax defaulted sale on April 29, 2014. Pursuant to Government Code Section 6103, State of

California Franchise Tax Board is exempt from payment of any fee for processing this claim.

The claim is based on the fact that the Franchise Tax Board was a party in interest in the property
at the time of sale and the following proof is submitted to establish rights to the excess proceeds:

A Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency reflecting the current tax indebtedness of
Mario Rodriguez, Account Number

A perfected and enforceable state tax lien arose upon all real property of Mario Rodriguez pursuant
to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 19221.

The amount of the claim for the Franchise Tax Board is $3,382.60, as of April 29, 2014.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing and attached supporting documents are true
and correct.

If you have any questlons regarding this claim, contact Matthew Andrade of this department at
9],6’ 845-7977. /

Collection Advisory Team



State of California
Franchise Tax Board

Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency

Filed Pursuant to Part 10.2, Division 2, Revenue and Taxation Code

State of California )
)
County of Sacramento )
The Franchise Tax Board certifies that:

The taxpayer is delinquent in payment of tax, penalties, and interest imposed upon the taxpayer under the provisions of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code.

The name of the taxpayer, the Jast known address, and the amount of tax, penalties, and interest with reference to which the taxpayer
is delinquent are as follows:

MARIO RODRIGUEZ
20455 BARNES RD
PERRIS, CA 92570 - 8994

Tax Year Tax Penalties  Interest Fees  Refunds Payments Total
2006 $6,351.00 $1,694.61  $2,939.87 $75.00 $0.00 $7,681.88  $3,382.60

Total $6,351.00  $1,694.61  $2,939.87 §$79.00 $0.00 $7,681.88  $3,382.60

Balance reflects the liabilities secured by a recorded or filed Notice of State Tax Lien as of the date of the trustee sale. The current per
diem on these liabilities is $0.27.

The following Notice(s) of State Tax Lien have/has been recorded or filed:

Cert No. 11312465770 recorded in Riverside County on December 5, 2011, for the tax year 2006 under Instrument No. 2011-
0534919.

The taxpayer is indebted to the State of California in the above amount; no part of the indebtedness has been paid and the whole
thereof is now due, owing and unpaid from the taxpayer to the State of California; the Franchise Tax Board has fully complied with all
provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code relating to the computation and levy of tax, penalties, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Franchise Tax Board has caused this Certificate to be executed in its name and on its behalf and its seal
to be affixed by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

February 9, 2015
FRANCH SWX BOARD
California




Recording Requested by

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DOC # 2011-0534918 /
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD ¥12/05/2011 08:55R Fee:NC
Sacramento CA 95812-2052 v/ Page 1 of 1

Recorded in Official Records

; County of Riverside
And When Recarded Mail to Lasry U, Lard

fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder

Special Procedurss Section  /
o s 0 ANIINAMTLG, o2

PO BOX 2952 §
028

Notice of State Tax Lien«/

Filed With: RIVERSIDE Cortificate Number: 1 1312465770;‘/’

The Franchise Tax Board of the State of Califomia hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s) is liable under
parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code to the State of California for amount due and required to

be paid by said taxpayen(s) as follows:
Name of Taxpayer(s) : MARIO RODRIGUEZ

FTB Account Number
Social Security Number(s) -

il.ast Known Address : PO 80X 1614 /
: PERRIS CA 92572-1614 v

i-or Taxable Years : 2008

Total Lien Amount * : $28,510.12

Further interest and fees will accrue at the rate prescribed by law until paid; that the Franchise Tax Board of the State of
California complied with all of the provisions of parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code of the State
of California in computing, levying, determining and assessing the tax; the said amounts are due and payable and have

not been paid. Said lien attaches to all property and rights to such property now owned or later acquired by the laxpayer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Franchise Tax Board of the State of California has duly authorized the undersigned to
exacute this Notice in its name.

Dated: 11/14/11 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the State of California

Callection Bureau ;
Telephone Number: {016) 845-4350 By: /4

Autharized facsimile signature.

L

*Additional interest is accruing at the rate prescribed by law.

FTB 2030 Vi ARCS (REV 03-2011)

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00534919 Page 1 of 1



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Rc .
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STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION CIVED  eemvrve
450 N STREET, MIC:55, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA zp “First District, San Franoisco
PO BOX 942879, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055 ol JUL 29 SEN. GEORGE RUNNER (RsL)
TELEPHONE 916-445-1123 ¢ FAX 916-327-0615 4” 6.- ond Distniet, Lancaster
www.boe.ca. gov : Rf VE S MICHELLE STEEL

?.}? A 'iSjBE Third District, Oran
£ = . 3 ge County
EAS-Tay C&OIUNW |

JEROME E. HORTON
= EC Tﬂ.&mh District, Los Angeles

JOHN CHIANG
State Controller

July 24, 2014

. . CYNTHIA BRIDGES
County of Riverside Executive Director

P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attn: Excess Proceeds
Assessment No. 750040066-6

JOSE GONZALEZ
Certificate No. BE-1282775
Account No.

Mr. Don Kent:

In your letter dated 7/16/14, you advised that you are holding surplus funds from the sale of Tax-
Defaulted property owned by Jose Gonzalez.

Jose Gonzalez owes the State Board of Equalization $2,754.28 with interest calculated to
4/29/14, the date of the foreclosure sale. Notice of State Tax Lien (copy of document enclosed)
secures the full amount.

Therefore, the State Board of Equalization makes claim to any surplus proceeds, with our interest
substantiated by Certificate No. BE-1282775 as mentioned above. Thank you for your

cooperation.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Sincerely,

Louella Lu
Business Taxes Representative
Special Operations Branch

11u:084102881:Surplus Letter.dot



RECOIDING REQUESTED BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

DOC # 2012-0075537

02/21/2012 @1:17P Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W, Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
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STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
PO BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055

I

COPY

EK;\J.!
| =
7]

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN éj

Chapter 14 (Commencing with

section 7150 of Division 7 of

Title 1 of the Government Cods) .
043

465 | 426 |PCORINCOR

RIVERSIDE
33

Certificate No. BE- 1282775 Account No.

The State Board of Equalization of the State of California, hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s)
JOSE GONZALEZ

whose last known address was 1440 S ANAHEIM BLVD, ANAHEIM, CA 92805-6213

is {are) liable to the State of California for amounts due from and required to be paid by said taxpayer(s) and duly levied and
determined under the provisions of the California Sales and Use Tax Law. Part 1, 1.5 and where applicable, Part 1.6.

PERIOD ASSESSMENT TAX INTEREST PENALTY TOTAL
05/20/04 05720704 04/1464,08 $1,395.00 $886 .02 $279.00 $2,560.02
TOTAL $1,395.¢60 $886.02 $279.00 $2,560.02

Additional interest accrues after January 31.2012 | at the inodified adjusted rate established pursuant 1o section 6591.5 of the
Revenue and Taxation Code. Additional penalties may accrue by operation of law.

The State Board of Equalization further certifies that it has complied with all of the provisions of the above-cited law. act. or
ordinance int its determination of the amounts required to be paid.

The liability above set forth is a lien upon all real property and rights to such property. ncluding ail after-acquired propetty and
nghts to property belongmng to the above-named taxpayer(s).

The State Board of Equalization of the State of California has
causedthis Notice to be issued in its name by its representative
thereon duly authorized by resolution of said Board,

Dated January 27, 2012 The agency has adoptect the use of a facsimile signature as shovn telow:

At Sacramento, Califoinia

BOE26(SNAEV. 1501-12) D.S. Abel, Authoflzed Representative



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector REC;‘; %‘!ED
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds 217}:'”505. s e

- TC200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 ?Hﬁégf"sf&&‘ C%;;{U g:-'_:z, ?‘l
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G ) ZQX Co éﬂg %
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 ég = :12
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 mZE @ g
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 :ng-< '.:-)

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015 ; .
pl\us FOs—}JMdgm&t\‘l‘ ivterzgtat the tafe of (0/- fref eclirethy.,

I/'We, pursuant to/ﬁevenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excesé proceeds in the amount of
$ - O Z-4rom the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the L] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2012~ 0567119347, ;recordedon _ W [22[(2 A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

amesd pled 9)1]12
M,aj- 0 dfudam_md‘ Neeorde A 1\ ]29] 12

©

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 29 dayofgjuﬂ/(/{ .20(_’{ at \CGCVMW(;‘ CH

ﬁ ,U/h N County, State

Signature of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Ashley Wistom = attor ey for Cleitard Vion Holdinac LLC

Print Namie Print Name =

Nedson ® Vennard 2(00 Hangerd sF. #160

Street Address Street Address

Sabamentny CA 95815

City, State, Zip

(Blb) RO-2295

Phone Number

City, State, Zip

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
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2 Larry W. War
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
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ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT 013

VION HOLDINGS LLC v. JOSE SANCHEZ , et al.

e
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v "

» E.J-001
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Néme, s. State Bar number,

" and telaphone number):
¢ Recording requested by and return to:

RCBERT SCOTT KENNARD, S,B,N.
NELSON & KENNARD
2180 Harvard Street,

Sacramento, CA 95815
File No. 11-19647-0

117017

(916) 920-2295

Suite 160

X JUDGMENT ]  ASSIGNEE OF

ATTORNEY [
FOR CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA
STREET ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J
"MAILING ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J
CITY ANDZIP CODE: Santa Rosa, CA 95403

»  BRANCHNAME: LIMITED CIVIL CASE

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

PLAINTIFF: VION HOLDINGS LLC

DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

MCV222360

ABSTRACT CF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

a

FOR COURT USE ONLY
Amended

1.The [X] judgment creditor [[] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address
JOSE SANCHEZ
3129 JANE ST
Riverside, 92506-4364
b. Driver’s license no. [last 4 digits] and state:

¢. Soclal security no. [last 4 digits]; ***—**-

California

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (name and address):
JOSE SANCHEZ , 3129 JANE ST, Riverside, California

2. [ Jinformation on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5.
VION HOLDINGS LLC,

c/o NELSON & KENNARD P.O. Box 13807, Sacramento, CA 95853
Date: October 9, 2012

4. [
O

X Unknown
[ unknown

92506-4364

Information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.

Original abstract r¢corded in this county:
a. Date:
b. Instrument No.:

ROBERT SCOTT KENNARD | 4
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) . . (SIGNATURE OF APPLIGWNT OR ATTORNEY]

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:; 10. [J An [0 executionlien [J attachment lien

$6,172.02 . is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: §
8. a. Judgment entered on (date): September 7, 2012 b. In favor of (name and address):

b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. [ This judgment is an instaliment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has

This abstract issued on [dale):

0CT 31 2012

JOSE O GUILLE

a. [ notbeen ordered by the court.
b. [0 been ordered by the court effective until
(date):
12. a. [X | certify that this is a true and correct abstract
of the judgment entered in this action.
b. [ A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

Form Adopted for Mandalory Use
Judicial Council of Californla
EJ-00T [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL.
AND SMALL CLAIMS

\lCIerk, by % i ‘: , Deputy

Page 10f 2
Cade of Clvil Procedure, §§ 488.480,
674, 700.190




—\

CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ, et al, MCV222360

PLAINTIFF: VION HOLDINGS LLC

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address): 14. Judgment creditor:(name and .address):

156. [0 Continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address

- - "= _
L N

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits])
and state: X Unknown Driver's license no. [last 4 digits)

and state: O Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits): (J Unknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

{J Unknown

Summons was perscnally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address _ 19. Name and last known address

=
L N |

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: 0 Unknown Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: O Unknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [J Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [J Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).

20. [ Continued on Attachment 20.

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008) ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT~—CIVIL Page 2 of 2
AND SMALL CLAIMS




PR T -

JUD-100

. ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):

Helen Braginsky, S.B.N. 282359 File No. 11-1%647-0
NELSON & KENNARD

2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160 (95815)

P.0. Box 13807

Sacramento, CA 95853

TELEPHONENO: (816) 920-2295 FAXNO. (Optional): (916) 920-06082
E-MAJL ADDRESS (Optional)
ATTORNEY FOR (Ngmg): VION HOLDINGS LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

STREETADDRESS:  ¢0(Q Administration Dr. Rm.107J

MAILING ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J

CITYANDZIPCODE:  gSanta Rosa, CA 95403
BRANCHNAME: T.IMITED CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: VION HOLDINGS LLC

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ENDORSED
FILED

SEP 07 2012

SUPERIDA COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SONOMA

1.

2.

3.

JUDGMENT CASE NUMBER:
[ X] By Clerk [X] By Defauit [ 1 After Court Trial MCV222360
[ 1By Court [ ] On Stipulation [ ] Defendant Did Not
Appear at Trial
JUDGMENT

[X] BY DEFAULT
a. Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complaint.

b. Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear and defend the action within the time allowed by law.

c. Defendant's default was entered by the clerk upon piaintiff's application.

d. [X] Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued only on a contract or judgment of a court of this

state for the recovery of money.

e. [ ] CourtJudgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The Court considered
(1) [ ] plaintiff's testimony and other evidence.
(2) [ ]plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)).

[ ] ONSTIPULATION

a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in this case. The court approved the stipulated

judgment and
b. [ ]the signed written stipulation was filed in the case,

c. [ ]the stipulated was stated in open court [ ] the stipulation was stated on the record.

[ ] AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the evidence.

a. The case was tried on (date and time).
before (name of judicial officer).

b. Appearances by:

[ ] Plaintiff (name each): [ ]Plaintiff's attorney (name each).

M (1)
() (2)
[ ]Continued on Attachment 3b.

[ ]Defendant (name each). [ 1Defendant's attorney (name each).

1 (1)
(2) (2)
[ ]Continued on Attachment 3b.

c. [ ]Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served with notice of trial.

d. [ 1A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., §632) [ Jwasnot [ ] was

requested.

Page

1of2

fi jonal
il Gounel of Catferma = JUDGMENT

JuU

D-100 [New January 1, 2002)

Code of Civll procedure, §5 585, 664.6



PLAINTIFF: VION HOLDINGS LLC CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ, et al. MCV222360
JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY: ] THE COURT [X] THE CLERK

4. [ ] Stipulated Judgment. Judgment is entered according to the stipulation of the parties.

5. Partles. Judgment is
a. [ X ]for plaintiff (name each):
VION HOLDINGS LLC
and against defendant (names):

JOSE SANCHEZ

[ ]Continued on Attachment 5a.
b. [ ]fordefendant (name each):
6.. Amount,

a. [ X ]Defendant named in 5a above must
pay plaintiff on the complaint,

c. [ ]for cross-complainant (name each):

and against cross-defendant (name each):

[ 1Continued on Attachment 5c.
d. [ ] forcross-defendant (name each):

¢. [ ]Cross-defendant named in item 5¢ above must pay

cross-complainant on the cross-compiaint;

(1) [ X ] Damages $[5,738.52 (1) [ ) Damages $
2) [ X ] Prejudgment 2 Prejudgment
@rx] intejres at the i 0.00 @1 ]intéres at the $
annual rate of 0. 003% % annual rate of %

(3) [ X ] Attorney fees $10.00 (3) [ ]Attorney fees $
(4) [ X ] Costs 433.50 (4) [ ]Costs $
(8) [ ] Other (specify): $[0.00 (5) [ ] Other(specify):

MS) TOTAL $]6,172.02 (6)  TOTAL $

b. [ 1Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant
named in 5b.
] Defendant named in item 5b to recover
costs $
[ 1and attorney fees $

7. [ ] Other (specify):

Date:

Date: opp U 7 2012

L]

JOSE O. GUILLEN [ _|

d. [ ]Cross-complainant to receive nothing from

named In item 5d.
1 Cross-defendant named in item 5d to recover
costs § '

[ ]and attomey fees §

JUDICIAL OFFICER

JENNIFER ELLIS

Clerk, by . Deputy
(SEAL) CLERK'S CERTIFICATE (Optional)
I certify that this is a true copy of the original judgment on file in the court.
Date:
Clerk, by , Deputy
JUD-100 [New January 1, 2002] JUDGMENT Page 2 of 2




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds . ~a
=3 s
mn =
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 P on
?{’:;g £ m
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G T2 . g
52 Rl
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 gg § «
i
o m
Date Sold: April 29, 2014 rgg -~ -
=< 3
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 ] ot

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

I/\Ne ursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim exces

proceeds in the amount of
f y, {o ‘7“?‘ /9 trom the saie of the above mentioned reai property. i/We were the iienhoider(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. Avi2 - 6 06D

A ; recorded on [’2[( z ég 2/2 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/MWe have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _Z g1 dayof _Avig 44~

g -'/‘/ / ﬁ%

Signature of Claimaft.

,20jY4 at_gan REENAAWS CA
County, State

Signature of Claimant

/Aﬂ (/4572’/4,!/1/

‘Print Name ' Print Name
2250 gtegy 577 200
Street Address Street Address

AN TR (A 0//757/

City, State, Zip

909) 209p- 159 B

Phone Number

City, State, Zip

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)



__Branch :0CC _User :3600

' HGINAL

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

MARK JOHN TUNDIS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MARK JOHN TUNDIS
Attorney at Law
984 West Foothill Boulevard, Suite A

DOC # 2012-0606460

1271372812 10:00R Fee:26.00
Page 1 of 3
Recarded in Official Records

c«:unty of Riverside

Larry W. WNard
or , County Clerk & Reacorder

H lii !1

|

s | R | u |Pace MISC [ LONG coPY
Upland, California 91786 3 /
M | L | 4es | 428 [PCOR|nCOR| smF [NcHG] FAM
NOTICE SENT | B o | o 10/ 2
Gi2

AB

RIVERSIDE, CA Document:AJ 2012.606460

Printed on:8/25/2014 12:12 PM

F T
(CIVIL)

ey

Page:1 of 3



Branch :0CC  User :3600

-
. . : il i Y3
A e g 004
AT?MYMPWWAWMNEYM. akhess, Sia'e Bar number, andt

talephane numbe;:
Reaeding recumsied by vl retrm to:

IMARK JOHN TUNDIS (SBN 101464)
LAW OFFICES OF MARK JOHN TUNDIS
984 W. FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE A
UPLAND, CA 91786

(809) 985-9643

ATTORNEY JUDGMENT i } ASBIGHEE OF
FOR EB CREMTOR _RECORD

SUPERIOR COUNY OF SALIFORMA. cOUnTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
srreeTaoonesy: 8303 HAVEN AVE,
MAILING ADORESS: SAME FOR RECOROERS USH OM.Y
¢y anp zie cope: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
BRANCH Name: RANCHO CUCAMONGA

PLAINTIFF: ALEX CASTELLON AND ASSOCIATES, INC. dpa CASE NUMBER:
SAPPHIRE REALTY

DEFENDANT:MARIO RODRIGUEZ; LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ CIVRS1203498

A e N
1. The judgment creditor {1 assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor’s .
ama angd g3t kKnown addrass
iMAP.IO RODRIGUEZ ]
3209 MILLBURY AVENUE
BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706

—_—

b. Driver's license no. flast 4 digits] and state: X Unknown
. Soclal securily no. [last 4 digits}: ***-*~~ {3 unknown
d. Summons or aotice of entry of sister-state judgment was parsonaily served or

mailed to (name and address): MARTIO RODRIGUEZ

33%0% MILLBURY AVENUE

BALDWIN PARK, €A 91706

2. {XJ information on additional judgment 4. ] information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor {name 8nd address): §. [__] Original abstract recorded in this counly:
ALEX CASTELLON & ASSOCIATES, INC., dba SAPPNINE REALTY a. Date:

3350 SRELBY ST., #1200, ONTARIO, CA 91764 b. instrument No.:
Date: NOVEMBER 2 7, 2012 S
MARK JOHN TUNDIS
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) OR ATTORNEY}
8. Tota!l amount of judgment as entered or last renawed: 10. An [#1 execution lien [ ] attachment lien

$ 15,63%8,1¢8 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7, All judgmani creditors and debtors are fisted on this absiract, a. Amount: $
8. a. Judgment enfered on (date): NOVEMBER 15, 2012 b. Infavor of {name and address):

b. Renewal entered on (date):

8. {___] This judgment is an instailment judgment,

11. A siay of enforcement has
a. { ] notbeen ordered by the court.

&. | bean ordered by the coun effactive until .~
This absiract issued on {dale):
MGV 2 9 2052
Foom Adoptad e \erdatory Use ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Pegetary
25001 tRev sy 1. 2000 AND SMALL CLAIMS Solutfgns R e R T
RIVERSIDE, CA Document:AJ 2012.606460 Page:2 of 3

Printed on:8/25/2014 12:12 PM



Branch :O(I?C User :3600

-~

| SAPPHIRE REALTY
DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ;

SLAINTIFF: ALEX CASTELLON AND ASSOCIATES, IRC. dba

LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ

CASE NUMBER:

CIVRS1203458

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [C7J Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DERTORS:

18. Name and (ast known address
ILUCINOA RODRIGUEZ 1
3809 MILLBURY AVENUE

BALDWIN PARK, C& 91706

e

Driver’s license no. [last 4 digits]

and state:

Social securily no. {last 4 digits}: “+5-»<+=
Summons was personally served at or maited to faddress);
LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ

3%09 MILLBURY AVENUE

BALDWIN PARK, CA 81706

—

18, Name and last known addrses

[ T

—

Oriver's license no. {last 4 digita)
and state:

Social security no. flast 4 digits}:
Summons was parsonailly served at or mailed io {address):

20. {__J Conlinued on Attachment 20,

Unknown
{ {Unknown

T TJuUaknown
T unknown

14. Judgment creditor {name and address):

17. Name and last knowh address

F—" R

L

Driver's iicense no. fiast 4 digils)

and state: [_Junknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits): [Junknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed fo (address).

—

18. Name and last known sddress

Driver's ficense no. {last 4 digits]

and state: [ Junknown
Social security no. [lasi4 digits]: _Junknown

Summons was pearsonaily served at or mailed {o {address):

EJ00t [Rar. Jarsmry 1, 20081

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT~-~CIVIL

Page20t2

AND SMALL CLAIMS

RIVERSIDE, CA Document:AJ 2012.606460

Printed on:8/25/2014 12:12 PM

Page:3 of 3



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY b
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector RE CEIV ED
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2;][5”’" 19 AM 8: 3
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 .is?i‘?_ﬁggﬁg COUNTY
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G TAX€0LLECTOR

Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240
Date Sold: April 29, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015
I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$Er%. E{ 3. (;(z from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the [=] lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __davof ,20__ at

County, State

Jose )éM s Eonzaler swache,

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Sose FewsS Fonesfer S gache,

Print Name Print Name
7

’5} L/Z (7 Sou 7!'/{ EYynae a AL

Street Address R Street Address

5‘?;'*&9 U&i(/(”y C/,‘;/ q(({?7

City, State, Zip ’ City, State, Zip
Gl 299 -9l

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector RE CE !V E D
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds WI5HAY 19 AM 8: 35
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 RIVERSIDE COUNTY

TREAS-TAX COLLS
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G > TAX COLLECTaR

Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240
Date Sold: April 29, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$6( 13 .64 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the ] lienholder(s),

LI property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of ,20___ at
County, State

Séj( ﬁo Wiy (,"'0 nils (c?‘/ Swnche 1

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

) oje_ fam \’j {:CM k& (E’; f!(o((({(vl_

Print Name ' Print Name
B3Y7Y - Seu 1k Gransda_fe
Street Address Street Address
sfr iy 1/6(((?"\/ Cﬂ'/ (1 /7
City, Staté, Zip City, State, Zip
(G (q ) L4Y-9(1
Phone Number Phone Number

8CO 8-21 (1-99)



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document s filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby make
my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number sold at public auction on o
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenijence.

I also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.
I .- - . s . < “ :
Jefe foucy Eotzaley sSandyt Cristing  Sanchez
(Signature of Party of Interest) (Name Printed)

|20l E ks Chanp Aot 207

(Address)

N 4

/ R L e Y - -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Falm 59 a3 Ca 226l
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

(B8 ) P~ OLLL
{Area Code/Telephone Number)

On , before me, , personally
appeared , Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

l, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TOFILEA
CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

(Signature of Agent) (Name Printed)
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF )
(City/State/Zip)
On . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared . Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of .
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

Signature of Notary)
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GRANT DEED”

The undersigned prntores) devhice(s):

Dacuneotary ansfer tax s § b.50 APN 747-058-00%

( £ computed an tull value of propd 1y comeyad, or

{ eomputed on tudl valie doss value o bens and encambrances setunnmg @ line of sale.
\3 { Ay u mnvorporated mea: { Y City of L and

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, 1990

By this instyument dataed o g vulable consideration

SHERALYN B. HOUSMAN, TRUSTEE OF THE NIOUSMAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JURE 22, 1989
AND SUERALYN R. HOUSMAN. WIFE QF EVERETT DON BOUSMAN

127-/,

A T

hereby GRANTS (o

MARIO GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ, A SINGLE MAN AKD JOSE LOUTS GONZMAEé‘ A SINGLE MAN.\/
AS JOINT TENANTS

the following deseribed teud property in the UNINCORPORATED AREA OF ‘YHE
Counly of RIVERS [DE L Suite ot GCALIFORRIA

THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTIOR 4, TOWRSHIP 4 SQUTH. RANGE 7 EAST. SAN BERNADLNO
MERIDIAN, IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE. STATE O CALIFORNIA,ACCORDING 70 THE
OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF,

SAID PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 11) OF' A RECORD OF SUHVEY ON FILE IN
BOOK 29 PAGE 86 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RIVERSLDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

EXCEPT ALL OIl., GAS AND OTHER MINERALS AS RESERVED TO TRE URITED STATES OF
AMERICA BY PATENT RECORDED MAY 25, 1972 AS INSTRUMENT NO. b3b26.

STATEOF CALJL H{\I

\
the w Lnu.l 2 Nutay Pubilie meamd for said Coonty and Sace SHERALYN/ R. HOUSMAN, TRUSAEE
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: DOC # 2008-0348649"
/06/26/2098 08:00A Fee:22.00

. Re.cordmg reguested.by Page 1 of 2
First American Title xany Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Assessor Lg;:rystu CI::::
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: r
Jose Louls Gonzales Sanchez' H" II I It” l I” I I I" "II l"l

12571 Laurel Street Apt 10
Lakeside, CA 92040

S R U PAGE| SIZE MISC | LONG COoPY
Order No. 2869049-12 [ 7
N
Escrow No. 101-24096-MM 7
Parcel No. 750040066-6 M| A | L | 45| s26 (PCORIACOR] GiFINaHG|
I crv | uNi 09\
GRANT DEEDY PENY
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) THAT DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS ZERO AS THIS IS A 065

NAME CORRECTION ONLY AND NO CONSIDERATION INVOLVED.
computed on full value of property conveyed, or
computed on full value less liens or encumbrances remaining at the time of sale.

X unincorporated area: City of Desert Hot Springs

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
JOSE LOUIS GONZALES SANCHEZ, A MARRIED MAN WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS JOSE LOUIS GONZALES,

A SING
hereby GRANTS to

JOSE LOUIS GONZALES SANCHEZ, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY v~

the following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California:

THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTR OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST, SAN
BERNARDINO MERIDIAN IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING

TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOCF.

SAID PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 113 OF A RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK
29 PAGE 86 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, EXCEPT ALL OIL,
GAS AND OTHER MINERALS AS RESERVED TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY PATENT
RECORDED MAY 25, 1972, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 6826.

Daie  August 8, 2007

J—cJQ f; n,'s g'Oq 2o fes 5<mcl(1,

Jose Louis Gonzales Sanche &

Page 1 of 2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF ___San Diego } ,r»r-)

Oon August: 10, 2007 Ibefor& ni.%ué-'ﬁ %% M. Marr *% . a
Notary Public, personally appeared ___** Jose 1"~ Gonzales Sanchez **

, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and thet by his‘her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[l

Signature . (Seal} M. MARR

) COMM. #1562241
4 Notaty Public - California
San Diego County

My Comm, Expires Mar. 21, 2009

LOUN o
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